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Present: The Hon’'ble Shri K. ¥.Sachidanandan
¥ice-Chairman.
! This Contempt Petition hes been

i filed for non-compliance of the common .
{order of the Tribunal dated 5.9.2865
jpassed in ©§.4.85/2005 &)4in anethex Ochs
iwherein this TYribunal had spec}fically
{directed the respondents as under:-.

f “12. To put it shortly, the
] impugned  orders are  patently
itlegal and had been passed in
total disregard and in violation of
the provisions of the Government
orders dated 9.10.1998 as is stood
at the relevant time i.e. the date
of death of the Government servant
in both the 1tws cases. I,
accordingly, quash both the orders
dated 7.5.206064 {Annexure-G  in
0.4A.234-2004) and 22.5.2004
{Annexure-I in  0.4.8572005}. I
direct the respondents to consider
the <case of applicants with
reference to the Government order
dated 9.16.1998 and the scheme
issued thereunder as it stood
during the relevant period i.e.
the date of birth of the Government
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servant in  both the  cases

particulariy with reference to
Clause 7{e} and (f} of the scheme

which I have already extracted

earlier in this judgment. This
exercise will be done by the
- concerned authority within a period
of four months from the date of
receipt of this order. The decision
5o teken will be communicated to
the applicants in both these cases
immediately thereunder.”

When the matter came up for

consideration today, Ms. P. Cﬁakrabcry,
learned counsel for the applicant

- submits that as per. the Govt. order

dated 9.10.1998 when & employes - zhes
compassionate appointmant would fzmy be
considerad and granted in Grade ‘D’ post
not in GDS which is alsc ampiified by
the orders of this Tribunal. The
respondents/contemners, ' on  the other
hand, vide letter dated 2¢.12,2065 asked
the applicant as to whether she is
willing to accept appdintuﬁént in GDS

cadre. The applicant in “reply to the

said letter vide Annedture-7 Series in
this C.P. quoting the Mdet‘s of ’thls
Tribunal and other aspects exprassad her
unwillingness to join in DS post. But ~

the respondents/c ontemmers  are not _

complying with the orders of this
Tribunal.  Therefore, she has filed this
present C.P. praying for initiation of
contempt proceeding against the alleged
contemers for deliberately flouting the
orders of this Tribunal. |

- Considering &1l the - aspects I

direct the Registry to issue contempt

notice to all the contemmers in this;

C.P. to show cause as' to why contempt
proceeding shall not be initiated
sgainst atl of them on the basis of the
statements made in this C.P. supported

\\r Contd...
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by other documents.
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21.8. 2686 ‘ Post the wmetter on 14.11.20886
Personal appearance of the allegead
contemners are dispensed with for the

time being.

(2 .56 | \j\/

,Am u.&/\xcﬂw")’ - Vice-Chairman
Bb

14.11.2006 Present: Hon’ble Sri K.V. Sachidanandan
a % M Vice-Chairman,
% When the matter came up for

hearing, Ms U. Das, learned Addl. C.G.8.C.
for the alleged contemners submitted that
she has filed reply affidavit and also the
order giving offer of employment in the
GDS post, which the Applicant refused.
Such offer was given to the Applicant

because there was no vacancy in the

No fTCJb @b—{ K" - Group D’ post. The learned Counsel for !
’b‘fé(&fv&af J%tcfll( M o . the Applicant is specifically directed to
I Aeg~ved 7w W : take instructions as to whether the
P@ s“f'o/(, remon ", Applicant is willing te accept GDS post for

the titne being till she is accommodated in

the next available Group D’ post.
Post onn 06.12.2006.
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o C.P. 23/2006 (O.A. No. 85/2005) s
06.12.2006 Present: Hon’hle Sri K. V. Sachulanandan -
W . Vice - C‘hmrman '-

When tke mattar came np for
hearing. Ms. P. Chakra.barty, learned
Counsel for the Applicant would like to file
some documents as to the wacancy
pesition in the department in group D’

Mﬁsﬂ:@a\ | " post, which would show that there is

vacancy in which the Applicart would be

Mevoleovit Wileed &37 e accommodated. Learned Counsel for the
R N " Respondents is also directed to file reply
. b - .

9

as to the vacancy position.

Post on 09.0 1.@2007.

g1
b/
|
9.41.2007 Ms.U.Das, learned AGdl«C.G.S.C.
submits that she has not refieived instru-
. , ction as to the positicn of wacancy and
' A‘(‘QOQ—D\V(’;* \:\\90( ‘07 requéres further one weekif time to get
R MO«— L. the same. Let it be done.

post on 17 .1 .2007. /

e

Vice~Chairman
~ bb C
N 024 O 17.1.07, bmxiixﬁ':fxxxmmmet‘
; W’ﬁ Gt ]2 9. Ms.U.Das, letrned Addl.C.G.S.C, ¢ .
,\\ | ‘Im has submitted that she has got imstructi ns.
" from the respondents that there is no ! j
[

\ vacangy in N.E. Circlé. Counsel fer the .

applicant wanted to find out the veraciiy

of the same and he prays for further time.
Whetherthe: ‘M&canog . isavailable ar note
Post the matter on 19.2407,

‘ Vice=Chairman
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g i Hen'ble Smt Chitra Chopra,
I § Administrative Member.
2 % V Heard ths learnsd counsel for .
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Contempt Petition No.23 of 2006
(In Original Application No.85/2005)

Date of Order: This the 27" day of February 2007.

The Hon’ble Shri K.V. Sachidanandan, Vice-Chairman

The Hon’ble Smt Chitra Chopra, Administrative Member

" Smt Madhumita Purkayastha

Dfo Late Asit Ranjan Purkayastha

P.O. Chandrapur, Dharmanagar,

North Tripura-799251. .....Applicant/
: L Petitioner

By Advocate Ms P. Chakraborty
- Versus -

1.  Niranjan Das
Superintendent of Post Offices,
Dharmanagar Division,
Dharmanagar-799250.

2.  Trisholgit Sheti,
Director of Postal Services,
Tripura, Agartala.

3. P. Gopinath,
Post Master General,
N.E. Circle, Shillong-793001. ......Respondents/
, Contemners
By Advocate Ms U. Das, Addl. C.G.5.C.

1
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ORDER (ORAL)

K.V. SACHIDANANDAN (V.C.)

This Contempt Petition has been filed by the applicant for
non-compliance of the order of the Tribunal -passed in 0.A.No.B5 of
2005 dated 05.09.2005. The operative portion of the order is as
follows:

“To put it shortly, the impugned orders are patent}y '
illegal and had been passed in total disregard and in
violation of the provisions of the Government orders dated
9.10.1998 as is stood at the relevant time i.e. the date of
death of the Government servant in both the two cases. I,
accordingly, quash both the orders dated 7.5.2004
(Annexure-G in 0.A.234/2004) and 22.9.2004 (Annexure-i
in 0.A.85/2005). 1 direct the respondents to consider the
case of the applicants with reference to the Government
order dated 9.10.1998 and the scheme issued thereunder
as it stood during the relevant period i.e. the date of death
of the Government servant in both the cases particularly
with reference to Clause 7(e) and (f) of the scheme which 1
have already extracted earlier in this judgment. This
exercise will be done by the concerned authority within a
period of four months from the date of receipt of this
order. The decision so taken will be communicated to the
applicants in both these cases immediately thereafter.”

2. Affidavits have been filed by respondent Nos.l and 3
separately contending that the orders of the Tribunal have been
complied with by the respondents, but they could not give regular

posting to the applicant for want of vacancy in the Circle. However,

the applicant was offered the post of GDS. The learned counsel for the

applicant submitted that she is not amenable to the post of GDS and

therefore, she cannot accept the same.

3. We have heard Ms P. Chakraborty, learned counsel for the
petitioner -and Ms U. Das, learned Addl. C.G.S.C. appearing on behalf
of the alleged contemnors. Considering the entire aspects of the

matter we are of the view that a substantial portion of the order of the

L
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Tribunal has been complied with and therefore, the Contempt Petition
will not stand in its legs and is liable to be dismissed and it is

accordingly dismissed.

4. However, liberty is given to the petitioner to approach the

appropriate forum if the petitioner is further aggrieved by this order.

The Contempt Petition is dismissed.

hdonrClupes ==

( CHITRA CHOPRA ) | ( K. V. SACHIDANANDAN )
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER VICE-CHAIRMAN
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CONTEMPT PETITION No... 52 )...... of 2006 3 Zén
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OA No. 85 of 2005 i

IN THE MATTER OF :

Contempt petition under Section 12 of
Contempt of Court’'s Act, 1971 read with
Article 215 of the Constitution of India.

-AND-

IN THE MATTER OF :

| Willflul and deliberate” violation of
] Judgment and Order dated 5-9-2005
passed in O.A 85 of 2005.

-AND- - | ‘

IN THE MATTER OF :

Smti. Madhumita Purkayastha

D/o Late Asit Ranjan Purkayastha

P.O. Chandrapur, Dharmanagaer, North
Tripura-799 251

..... APPLICANT/
PETITIONER

-Versus ~
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1. Niranjan Das.
Superintendent of Pést Offices.
Dharmanagar Division.
Dharmanagar-799250.

2. ’[’n,f‘&lu’é//'/ IRy
Director of Postal Services,

Tripura, Agartala.

. P.Gopinath
Post Master General
N.E Circle, Shillong-793001.

...RESPONDENTS/
CONTEMNERS
The humble petition of the petitioner above named —
MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH :
1. That the preseht contempt petition arises out of willful and

deliberate violation of this Hon’ble Court’s direction passed in Judgment
and Order dated 5-9-2005 in O.A. No. 85 of 2005. That the original
application was filed by the petitioner as applicant seeking appointment
on compassionate ground under the Respondents on death of her father
who died in harness on 29-5-2000 while serving under Respondent
No.5.

2. ~ That though the application in the prescribed format was

filed by the applicant-petitioner before the Respondents, the same was
rejected by the Respondents on 12-3-2002 on the ground that the
appointment of the petitioner-applicant was not recommended by the
Circle Relaxation Committee due to non-availability of vacancy and had
also assured vide the same letter that her case will be considered as
and when the vacancy arises. Thereafter the Respondents sought
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applications for filling up 37 posts without considering the case of the
petitioner-applicant and thus she had approached this Tribunal against
the aforesaid action of the Respondenté. The application so filed by the
applicant-petitioner before this tribunal was ’numbered as OA No. 163 of
2004 Which was disposed of finally by this Tribunal on 28-7-2004
directing the Respondents to dispose of the representation filed by the
petitioner-applicant within a period of six weeks from the date of receipt
of the same. The applicant-'petitioner accordingly had made her
representation dated 30-8-2004 which was rejected by the Respondents
on 22-9-2004 on the ground of non-availability of sufficient number of
vacancies for absdrption of thé petitioner-applicant under 5% quota for
apbointment on compassionate ground.

3. That against the said order dated 22-9-2004 the connected

 0.A No. 85 of 2005 was filled by the applicant-petitioner before this

Hon'ble Tribunal seeking adjudication of the matter. The O.A. 85 of
2005 was contested by the Respohdents by filing their affidavit therein
and on consideration of the stand / claim and counter-claim made by the
parties, this Hon’ble Tribunal came to the conclusion that the order
dated 22-9-2004 is patently illegal and has been passed in total
disregard of Govt. orders 9-10-1998 and therefore the Respondents
were directed to reconsider the case of the petitioner-applicant with
reference to the Govt. order dated 9-10-1998 and the Scheme issued

~ thereunder which were in force at the time of the death of the Govt.

servant i.e. to say the father of the applicant-petitioner. The direction of
this Hon'ble Court was specific and clear that a reference to the Clause
7 (e) and (f) of the Scheme was to be taken into consideration while
making such consideration for appointment of the petitioner. Besides
specifically directing the Respondents to complete the exercise within a
period of four months from the date of receipt of the Order.

A copy of the order dated 5-9-2005 as
aforesaid is enclosed herewith and

" marked as Annexure-1.
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4.

That the recommendation so referred / as reflected in the

Judgment and Order dated 5-9-2005 in O.A. 85 of 2005 relates to the
Govt. Notification issued by the Gowt. Of India DOPT in office memo No.
14014/6/94-Estt(D) dated 9.10.1988 which deals with determination /
availability of vacancies. To quote the same as it appears in paragraph
9, page-9 of the Judgement and Order dated 5-9-2005.

(a)

(b)

(©)

“Determination / availability of vacancies

Appointment on compassionate ground should be made only on

regular basis and that too if the regular vacancies' meant for that

T = = e S

purpose are available.
Compassionate appointments can be made up to maximum of 5%
\)acancies falling under direct recruitment quota in any Group-C or
D posts. The appointing authority may hold back up to 5% of
vacancies in the aforesaid categories to be filled by direct
recruitment through Staff Selection Commission or otherwise, so
as to fill such vacancies by appointment on compassionate
grounds. A person selected for appointment on compassionéte
ground should be adjusted in the recruitment roster against the
appropriate category, viz., SC / ST / OBC / General depending
upon the category to which he belongs. For example, if he
belongs to SC categbry_ he will be adjusted against the SC
reservation point, if he is ST/ OBC he will be adjusted against ST
fOBC point and if he belongs to General Category he will be

adjusted against the vacancy point meant for the General |

Category.

‘While the ceiling of 5% posts for making compassionate

appointment against regular vacancies should not be
circumvented by making appointment of dependent, family
members of the Govt. servant on casual / daily-wage / ad-hoc /
contract basis against regular vacancies, there is no bar to
considering him for such appointment, if he is eligible as per the
normal rules / orders governing such appointments.



7 |

(d) The ceiling of 5% of direct recruitment vacancies for making
compassionate appointrhe_nt should not be exceeded by utilising

any other vacancy, e.g.,“’Sports quota vacancy”.
The sub-clauses added to the office memo reads as follows :
“(e{ Employment under the Scheme is not confinéd to the Ministries /

Department / Office in which deceased / medically retired Gowt.

“ servant had been working. Such an appointment can be given

ythe suitable vacancy meant for the purpose of compassionate

| - lappointment.”

() If sufficient vacancies are not available in any particular office to

accommodate the persons in the waiting list for compassionate
appointment, itis open to the administrative Ministry / Department
i Office to take up the matter with other Ministries / Departments /
Offices of the govt. of iIndia to provide at an early date
appointment on compaésionate grounds to those in the waiting
list.”

5. That the applicant-petitioner states that the Order dated
9-5-2005 passed in O.A. No. 85 2005 had made it very clear that the
appointment of the applicant-petitioner to any GDS post on

compassionate ground is legally impermissible. That the applicant-

petitioner had communicated the Orders so passed by this Hon’ble
Tribunal in O.A. 85 of 2005 disposing of the matter in above line along
with her representation as well as a copy of the orders so passed by this
Hon’ble Tribunal. The same was duly received by the Respondents as

well.

A copy of the representation filed by the
petitioner-applicant alongwith the
acknowledgement received enclosed
herewith and marked as Annexure-2.

anywhere under the Gowt. of India depending upon availability of
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6. That thereafter inspite of specific direction by this Hon’ble
Tribunal, the Respondent No.5, the Superintendent of Post Offices,
Dharmanagar Division vide letter dated 20-12-2005 had offered
appointment to the applicant-petitioner in GDS under Dharmanagar
Division. The petitioner-applicant had sought details regarding the
nature of the post and in response the Respondent No.5 had informed

that GDS is not a departmental official or employee and it is an extra- .

departmental one vide his letter dated 30-12-2005 and thereafter on
several occasions the Respondent No.5 made communications to the
petitioner-applicant to ensure her willingness to join the GDS cadre.

A copy of the letter dated 20-12-2005 the

clarification sought by the petitioner dated
29-12-2005 and the clarification provided
by the Respondent No.5 on 30-12-2005
are enclosed herewith and -m'airked as
Arinexure—3, 4 and 5 respectively.

7. That the applicant states that thereafter the
- Respondents issued several reminders dated 24-1-2006, 27-1-2006,
14-2-2006, 8-3-2006 and 6-6-2006 seeking her willingness to join the

GDS cadre in compliance of the directions given by this Hon'’ble Tribunal
in O.A 85 of 2005. The communications as aforesaid were objected by

‘the petitionér—appiicant speciﬁcally stating therein that her case may be

considered in terms of the directions issued by the Hon'ble
Administrative Tribunal and GDS cadre is extra-departmental in nature

p‘mkw& PAINN

e

| o 3R]

M

on daily-wage basis is something which is not contemplated by the——

Scheme of compassionate appointment formulated by the Government

and was reiterated by the Hon’ble Tribunal in Judgment and Order dated

- 9-5-2005. \

‘The relevant reminders as aforesaid
dated 24-1-2006, 27-1-2006, 14-2-20086,
8-3-2006 and 6-6-2006 and the objection
filed by the petitioner dated 2-3-2006 and
18-5-2006 are enclosed herewith and



marked as Annexure-6 series and 7

series respectively.

8. ~ That the applicant states that the manner in which the
Respondents are dilly-dallying the matter offering the petitioner-
applicant to join a GDS cadre in spite of specific direction by this Hon’ble
Tribunal that the same is not permissible under the Rules in force makes

out_a clear Case of deliberate and willful violation of. this Hon’ble

Tribunal’'s directions as contained in the order dated 9-5-2005. It is
needless to mention here that a GDS cadre is extra-departmental cadre
as has been acknowledged by the Respondents themselves is on the
daily-wage basis which is specmcally been barred by the office memo
dated 9-12-1998 as referred to herein above. Thus offering such

appointment to the petitioner—épplicant in the name of compliance of the

direction passed by this Hon’'ble Tribunal is a mere eye-wash and
amounts to a willful and deliberate violation of this Hon’ble Tribunal’'s

direction.

9. That the applicant-petitioner states that the order dated 9-5-
2005 passed in OA 85 of 2005 is well within the knowledge of the

Respondent-Contemners. There is no ambiguity in the order so passed

by this Tribunal leading any confusxon towards implementation. The
order has not been challenged before any authority and nor was the
orders so passed by this Tribunal modified or altered by any competent
court having jurisdiction. The orders so passed by the Tribunal stands
as it was and therefore the action of the Respondents as stated in the
foregoing paragraphs is a clear violation of the direction of this Hon'ble
Tribunal and is liable to be adjudged as such.

10. That the Respondents having full and complete knowledge
of the matter is sitting tight over the matter and deceitfully trying to
defeat the order of this Tribunal passed in favour of the petitioner
without any genuine ground. In the meantime the petitioner-applicant
faces tremendous hardships for survival. Thus it is a fit case to be
adjudged under Section 12 of the Contempt of Court's Act read with

—
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Article 215 of the Constitution of India and the Respondents be
punished for the same for willful disobedience of the order passed by
this Hon'ble Tribunal.

1. That the applicant submits that it is a fit case where this
Hon'bie Tribunal will initiate proceedings against the Respondents under
Section 12 of the Contempt of Court’s Act and pass appropriate order

- imposing punishment on the Respondents for non-compliance of the

order passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal on 5-9-2005.

12. That this petitioh is filed bonafide and in the interest justice.

Under the facts and circumstances it is
therefore prayed that this Hon'ble Tribunal
may be pleased to admit this petition, call
for the records and issue notices to the
Contemners to show cause as to why
appropriate proceedings under Section 12
of the Contempt of Court’'s Act, 1971 shall
not be initiated against them for deliberate
and willful violation of the direction passed
by this Hon’ble Tribunal on 9-5-2005 in O.A.
85 of 2005 directing appointment of the
petitioner on compassionate ground on
death of her father during the year 2000 on
the basis of office memo dated S-10-1998 in
force and on cause nor causes being
shown, punish the Réspondent-Contemners
under Section 12 of the contempt of Court’s

Act and / or may pass any appropriate order

under Article 215 of the Constitution of India
and may pass any other further order or
orders as Your Lordships may deem fit and
proper under the facts and circumstances.
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AFFIDAVIT

I, Smti Madhumita Purkayastha, aged about years,
Daughter of Late Asit Ranjan Purkayasthé, Resident of Dharmanagar
.P.O-Chandrapur, North Tripura, do hereby solemnly affirm and swear
as follows :

FW\CUEM‘ e

1. That | am the petitioner in this instant petition in this instant

S

(

petition and being fully acquainted with the facts and circumstances -

ANV

of the case | am competent to swear this affidavit
2. That the statements made in this affidavit and in paragraphé
1 b7 of the accompanying application are true to

Maoh

my knowledge, and those statements made in paragraphs &, 9‘ omd o
— are true to my information derived from records

of the case which | believe to be true and the rest are my humble

.submissions before this Hor’ble Court. | supplied the annexures

annexed to this petition to the counsel as copied from the original.

And | sign this affidavit on this the day of S
2006 at Guwahati. ' L
Mot prockespasihes
dentified by - g
y - DEPONENT
‘7‘9”0 m/owéo/\ugy o \

Advocate'e=Siesk.



DRAFT CHARGE

This Contempt Petition arises out of willful deliberate violation of
Judgment and Order dated 05.09.2005 passed in O.A. No. 85 of 2005 by
Sri Niranjan Das, Superintendent of Posts Dharmanagar Division. Sri
Trisoljit Sheti, the Director of Postal Services, Tripura and Sri P.
Gopinath, Postmaster General, NE Circle. The order passed by this
Hon'’ble Tribunal was duly communicated to them and received by them

as well and deliberately and willfully has flouted the order. Hence may

' be punished under the Contempt of Court Act as well as under the

provision of Article 215 of the Constitution of India.

-
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL -
GUWAHATI BENCH

“f/ a Original Application Nos 234 of 2004 & 85 of 2005
Date of Order: This, the -5 Day of September 2005,
THE HONBLE MR. JUSTICE G. SIVARAJAN, VICE CHATRIAN.

Shri Dhanjit Bayan
Son of Late Upendra Nath Bayan

. village & P.O: Bhawanipur | o
Dist: Barpeta (Assam) . .. Applicant in 0.A.234/2004,

By Advocates Dr. Mrs. M, Pathak, NrﬁB.Pathak & Mr.D.Baruah.

Madhumita Purkayastha

Daughter of Late Asit Ranjan Purkayastha

P.0: Chandrapur, Dharma Nagar

North Tripura

"Pin- 199251, . Applicant in 0,A, 8572005,

By Advocates Dr, Mrs. M. Pathak. Nr.B.Pathak & Ws.J.Gogodl.

T > Versus -

. 's'l.'&'i?"v:\:‘\\\ . . .
o o N 1. Union.of India

ECAN Represented by the Secretary
i Goverament of India

| Ministry of Communications

/ Department of Posts

/ New Delhi.

2. The Director General
- Department of Posts
Cape New Delhi.

3., The Postmaster General
Assam Clrcle, Meghdoot Bhawan

S | Guwahati-1.
4 The Assistant Postmaster General (Staff)
office of the Chief post Master General ~

Assam Circle, Guwahati-1.

w»

Postmaster, Rehabari Post Office
Rehabari, Guwahati-3. '
. Ea .Respondents in 0.A.234/2004.

By Mr.A.K.Chaudhuri, Addl.C.G.S.C.
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1. Union of Ihdig
Represented By the Secretary
Government of Indla
Ministry of Communicatiins
pepartment of Posts |
‘Dak Rhawan, Sansad Marg
New Delhi-1, -

. Ny

2. The 'Chief Post ilaster General
NE Postal Circle
Shillong~793 0653.

. 3. The Director of Postal Services
! Tripura, pAgartala.

4. The Superintendent of Post Offices
Dharmanagar Division

' Dharmanagar — 799 250. ' ' _
.. Respondents 1in 0.A. 85/2005.

By Ms. U. Das, Addl.C.G.S.C.

. : 0 RDER
'ﬁlyﬁﬂﬁgﬁﬂidggiyeﬁel=

" Both these cases relate to grant of compassmonate

i et 2 £

appointmcnt to dependents of Fo fal Department empLayees

e oot v, e
,..»- v AP

who had died n harnes; under a

scheme for compass;onate

aépointment _ published by the  Governmenr of India,

Nepartment of Personnel & Training (for short DOPT) O.M.

No.14014/6/04-Estt. (D)  dated . 9.10.1998  and  subsequent

srders. Since poth these

compar¢1onate appointment under the dying in hamess: scheme

e

in the Postal Department and since the 1issues involved 1in

gl : pothh these cases are. common tne;e two cases are being

' disposed of by a Common order.
, .

2. Heard Mr. B. Patnak ‘1learned counsel for the

applicants and Mr. A. K Chaudhurl and Ms. U. Das, leamed

'q'“f*r““*f““f'“ L

_applications relate. to the
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Addi. ¢.G.5.C. for the ,respohdents in 0.A. Nos. 234/2004

and C.A. 05/2005 respectively.

3." The applicant in O.A: No.234 of 2004 is ihe son
of late Upendka Nath Bayan who oxed while in service as a
Group ‘D' employee ~ON 1.6. 1999. The applicant, it is
stated, had sbtained 2 death certlflcate of his father on
17.7.1999 and applied to e third respondent on 9.8.1999
| for appointment to a Group 'C /'D’! post on compa ssionate
ground under the scheme of the Central Gove mment. The
applicant, it is stated, had .submitted reminder
,repreﬁantations on 3.10.2000,‘19.1.2001 and Lﬂtimétely on
25.5.2002. Since there Was no responss from  the

respendents, the applicant had filed O.A.No.394/2002 before

= . |
% \this Tribunal. The said 0.A. was dispose of-by orger dated

: %.1 2004 (Annexure-F). The respondents were directed to
/Eondider the case of the applicant for compa;sionate
appointment with utmost sympathy to any Group ‘¢’ or ‘D’
post available with the respondents 1o which the applicant
is entitled, as per rules and regulations relating 1o
compassionate’appointmenti Pursuant to the said direction,
the respondents héve passed an order on 7.5.2004 {Annexure-
.Gy rejecting {he representation of the appiicant. The

applicant has impugned the caid order in this application.

,r>.

s
“da ughter of late Asit Ranjan Durksyastha, - .gpK, Churaibari

under Dharmanagar Sub-Div151o¢. North Tripura wno died 1in
harness ON 29.5.2000. The appliggnt after obtaining the

,Qb” o

. A2 The appllcant in 0.A. No. 85 of 5005 is the
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death certificate of her father applied 10 the forth

e

o e A manA E C o ! ) ? :
respondent ON 15.9.2009 for appolntment on compassionate

e,

ground. The’ fourth respondent thereupon by 1etter dated

e S o o § s rstbn.
e i s o o PO 8 b S

18.9.2000 dJrecteo the appllcant to submlt apptlcatlon in

e A v e snn
= - s a e e et P

prescribed form., The appllcan lt is stated, has oomplleo

e

with the same. The ﬁgsgggggpis by communlcatlon dated

bt S e S 2

12.3.2002 (Annexure-D) informed the applicant tlat her

. request  for compassionate app01ntment coulo not be

e e TV A V£ e
ooy et s et Bt e B o 7

recommended by the Circle Relaxation Commlttee (for short

CRC) due to non- avallaolllty of vacancy. It is the case of

s

the. appllcant that the respondents gave assurance to the

+ o g e 7 W R S S e b o

applicant +hat her case for compassxonate.appointment will

be considerad in GUu course, Lt no communication was made
e

Wm-*"‘ P . ~

Dy the respondents in thls regard. The applicant after

seeing adverilsement published in the newcpaper caliling for

PUNSURRRRSIGIT 2 e
' t

PR 1t e et

appllcatlon for 37 posts under the respondents requested

~ o~
o = o umem

E the xespondents by repzesenhatlon- dated  5.4.2004

_--—-‘"N\_" ¢ .

A (Annexure-E) for giving appoxntmunt to her. Since the said

ured the applmuant filed O.A..

FLDFLaLDTQIlOH was not conside

PUPBRRE S v
At

IR
P il

SR No 1'“/’004 Dufor this irlbunal which Was. ai posed of by

s e et sbrebtmminans v am e~

e et =

bt prder  dated 28.7.2004 (Annexure-Gj. The quLlcaﬂT vas

[ directad to file repkesentation to . the - respondents

'
4

weeks and the

-~

narrating - the grieyances within two

respondents were directed to.give reasoned'rery within six

weeks from tne date of recelot of the reprefentation‘ The
"t

applicant accordingl?%made a representatlon dated 30. 3.2004

(Anhexure-H) . The secoid respondent: dispcsed of the said

lﬁﬁt/

)
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reprasentation by order dated 22.9.2004  (Annexure-I)

reje Ctlnq “the request of the applluant
- g e TedVh2E 2l

5. The reason for rejectlng the applications Tor

o o o s e

compassionate appointment sought for by the applicant in

hoth these cases is that sufficient number of vacancles in

<

the Circle Office/Division were _hot _available for glVlng'

compassionate appointment to the applicants. In one case, :

‘it is stated that.one vacancy which was avaﬂable for

appointment on compassionate gr0und was glven to a more

P

deservinj hand than ihe applicant. here is a quota of 5

e A an e eARSeTS e e e - e [

"z, “gf Direct Recruitment facancies fixed for. app01ntment on

‘¢ompassionate ground.
£ 1 :

@ .
o
ol . '

o Tn order to appreciate the ]ustifiabilify of the

e

rejecfion orders passed by the respondents in both these
cases it is necessary to advert to the scheme for : %
compassionate appointment, A study report prepared bf the
Department of Administrativé Reforms and Public Grievances

in 19906 made certailn recomme apndations which were accepted

and. communicate& by the Goveinment of India, DOPT O.M,
- No.32/4/98 Violfare dated 29.7.1998. The said 0.M. contains

the following recommend2¥ions:

“l. The Department of Personnel  and
Training should revise its instructions
so as to define the term 'near
relative' and to include a wife or
hushand or brother or sister of the
deceased  Government servant as 3
heneficlary of the scheme of
‘ ‘ compassionate appointments.
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The power to relax 1limit of 5% of
direct. recruitment vacancies for making
compassioncte appolntments should be
vested  with the Secretary in the
Ministries/Departments of Government of
India,

The . Ministries/Departments = should
ensure’ that the  compassionate
appointments are made ‘on means-cum-

merits basis.

The ‘Welfare Officer in ' eacn
Ministry/Department should meet the
members of the family of the deceased
Government = servant immediately after
his death to advise and assist them in
getting appointment on compassionate
grounds. The applicant should be called
in. perscn at the very first stage and
advised in person . about the
requirements and formalities to be
completed by him,. N
A time norm of 6 to 8 weeks should be
fixed ; for making compassionate
anpeintimeniy.

The  Department of Personnel  and
Training should make arrangements for. a
periodic review of. cases of
compassionate appointments- dealt with
the Ministries/Departments with a view
to reduce delay and tc get feedback on
the rroblems - faced Dy
Ministries/Departments in the
implementation of the!  scheme of
compassionate appointments.’

The officer dealing with: compassionate

 appointments should be. made to

understand the scheme of' compassionate
appointments and its objectives so that.
they take a more humanitaiian approach
towards® processing  the cases of
compassionate appointment.

Wherever the cases are screened by a

‘Board/Committee of  officers, the

frequency »f the meeting of such
Board/Committee should be increased to
once a month so that the applications
do not remain unattended for long.
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9. The Ministry of Defence should allow
. candidates selected for compassionate
appointment to join on a provisional
basis pending detailed verification of
their  character antecedents, such
candidates may, however, be given some
non-sensiiive charges till completion
of detailed verification of their
claracter antecedents.” .

The relevant 'paragraphs 3,16.3, 3.16.4, 3.16.5 of the

Report ‘are also extracted:'
“3.16.3  Appointments on need-
cum-economic status basis L
It is provided in the
instructions/guidelines issued by the
: Department -of Personnel and Training
' N that the.appointing authority should be
selective in its approach and the
economic status of thé family and
benefits received by the r family of the
deceased Government servant should ne
kept din view while considering the
cases of compassionate appointment, It
was ~ observed that some - of the
Ministries/Departments/Organisatiohs
are not considering this aspect at all,
There appears to be a lot.of discreticn
in this regard which may, be exercised
in Tavour or against the applicant., The
Department of Personnel .and  Training.
“should ‘consider providing some
guidelines for ascertaining the need
and economic status of the family of
the deceased Government servant. Some
of the parameters which can be
considered in this regard are (1)
income of the family of deceased
Government servant; (1i)" educational
qualifications of the members of the
family :of the deceased Government
servant; (11i) number of dependents and ~
(iv) assets and 1liabilities left by the
deceased  Government servant, The
Department of Personnel and Training
' should also . reiterate its' instructions
. ‘ ' ' from time to time to fensure that
' ' appointments are made on need-cum-
economic status basis and that the
latter factor is not ignored by the
J appointing authority, '

U,
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S 3,16.4 ~ Guidance and Assistance

- . to ‘the family of the deceased

o (1) It was  Observed . that
o ~. processing of  application for
compassionate appointment is often
delayed on the  ground that  the
application 1is not in the proper Ppro
forma. The dealing officials take thelr

own time to advise the  applicant to
send . application in the prescribed pro
forma and to furnish’hecessaryAdetails.
Moreasver, the information’ is called for -
piecemeal. In this process applicants
who aré not familiar viith the procedure

are made to run from pillar to post.

(ii) 1t is suggested that a system
of calling the applicant in person at
the very initial stage as done in the
Ministry of Railways, should be adopted
by the ~other Ministrfes/DepartmentS/f
Organizations SO that the applicant can .
be advised 1in person about  the
requirements and formalities to be:

//j}amusﬁ5§\ compléted by him. . Since the entire!t
. YN scheme of compassionatefappointment is
5 AN a welfare measure, the ‘Welfare Officer

in each Ministry/Department should be:
required to neet members of the family

of the deceased Government servant

immediately after his .death, and to-
advise . and assist him applying for!
appointment on'compasSionate.grounds inv
a- correct manner SO that the

application can be processed speedily.

' 3.16.5 Fixing ‘time norms for

making compassionate lappoin‘tment and

review by the Department of personnel

and Training. :

(i} Department of personnel and
Training chould &lso0 S consider fixing
some reasohable time limits, say 6 to 8

weeks, for making compassionate
appointments. The cases which cahnot be .
considered =~ oON account of non-

’ avai}ability of vacancies may, however,
be not subjected to this limitation.

. (ii) It was felt |that there was 3
lack of feedback and ‘the review of the
impiementation of the dinstructions of
the. Department of: Personnel  and

Traihing.” o

a0 ; .
— - _ i | |




The Government "had accepted the . said ~recommendafions Dy
forwarding copy of the Recommendations and the ~Wef¥are
Officers attached to the Ministry7Department'were directed
:té take action on recommendation No.4 of the.report as and
when such cases arise . in their respective
Ministry/Department. The Government of India DOPT in 0.M.
No.14014/6/94-Estt. (D) dated G.10.1898 wifh, re%erence to

. the above recommendations had revised/simplified the

procedure for compassionaté appointment and published the.

saine in thetform of a scheme for compassionéte appointment
which has superceded all the existing instructions on the
~subject. The recommendations and the.scheme'aré contained
in + Chapter 32 under the caption ﬁCompassionate
Appointment#” iﬁ Swamy'’s C;mplete Manual on.;Establishment
~and  Administration for Central Government .0ffices, O9th
~edition-2003. The Scheme providés the object, the person to
Qhom it is applicable, _the authority competent to make
compassionate  appointment, the posts to which such
appointment can be made, exemptions and relaxations. Clause
7 provides for determination/ availability of vacancies

which reads as under:-

/{iﬁhﬁetermination/AvaiZabilitv of Vacancies
o

e .

(ay  Appointment on compassionate grounds
should be made only on regular basis
and that too only, if regular vacancies
meant for that purpose are available.

(b} Compassionate appointments can be made
up to a maximum of 5% of vacancies
falling under direct recruitment quota
in any Group ‘C' or ‘D' post. The

e 1 b S RO, I AT B S T ———
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Appointing Authority may + hold back up
to 5% of vacancies in the aforesaid -
categories to be filled py © direct
recruitment through Staff Selection
Commission or otherwise, so as 10 fill
such  vacancies by  appointment  on
o e compassionate grounds.., A person

! selected - for appointment on
compassionate = grounds should be
adjusted in  the recruitment roster
against the appropriate category, viz.,
SC/ST/0BC/General .depending upon the
category to which he belongs. For,
example, if he belongs to SC category,
he will be adjusted against the SC.
reservation point, 1if he is ST/08C he
will be adjusted against ST/0BC point
and, if he bzlengs to General category
he will be adjusted. against the vacancy
roint meant for General category.

==
2z
| -
B et e v

£

(¢c) While the ceiling of 5% for making
compussionate appointmant against
regulat  vacancies  should  not be
circumvented by making appointment of
dependeic family member . of Government
servant on  casual/daily. wage/ - ad
hoc/contract basis against  regular
vacancies, there = is no bar 1o
considering him for such appointment,
if he is eligible as per the normal

_ rules/ordes governing such

- y appointments. . ; :

at ' (d) The ceiling of 3% of diréct recruitment
‘ vacancies for  making compassionate
T R appointment should not he exceeded by
' - : utilizing any other vacancy, e.g.,
e o sports guota vacancy.” ‘

AN

' | ' In the original scheme published by the DOPT there are two

! Y

‘more sub-clauses which reads as follows:-

i u(e) Employment under the scheme 1is not

' contined to the Ministries/Department/
Office in which deceased /iredically
: _ ~+ retired Covernment servanht had been
L. ' working. Such an appointment can be
e “given anywhere under the Government of
o | India depending upon availability of a
N ! ' suitable vacancy meant for the purpose
)Z%W ) of compassionate~gppointment.
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If sufficient  vacanciles are  not
available iIn any partlcular office to
accommodate the persons in the waiting
list for compassionate app01ntmcnt it
is open to the ‘administrative
Ministry/Department/Qffice to take wup
the matter .with other Ministries/
Departments/Offices of t%e Government
of India ta provide et ‘en early date
appointment on compa531ona‘e grounds to
those in the waiting list.’

L

Various other matters including Court decisions are
spacified in the scheme. Another Government order 0.4.

No.14014/18/2000-Estt. (D) dated 26.2.2001 modified the O.M

dated §.10.1998. It has been decided that in future the
Committee for considering the request for Zappointment on

/T—T-KN\\ ~
(‘Wr“““p‘\\compassionate ground should take into account the position
. .
\' /

& ¢$,L» \Lgarowng the availability of vacancy for such appointment

K\ / 9
Qk Jb énd should Timit 1ts recommendar*on to app01ntment on

\@/
' \\ o compassionate grounds only.in a rxally O@SLerﬂg case and

onty if vacancy meant Fer aopointment on:.compassionate

i grounds will be availableiwithin a year 1in.the concerned

' administrative Mini5try/Degartment/Office, thét 106 wiﬁﬁin

the ceiling of 5% of vacancies falling under Direct

i Recruitment quota in any Group ‘C’ or ‘D' pbst prescribed
in this regard in Para.7(b) of O.M. dated 9.10.1998.
| Another Government order 0.M. No.14614/24/99-Estt. (D) dated
28.12.1999  provides for Calcutation of Vacancies by

T

'L 1 Grouping of posts which is reproduced below:-

I ’ .

e "(9)  Caleculation of Vacencies by

o Grouping of postsy- The  question  of
- non-availability ™ of  vacancies for

§%1F appointment on COmpdSJlOPdtp greunds

S s oo - -

H i
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within the ceiling of 5% of vacancies
falling under direct recruitment. quota
in any Group 'C’ or 'D' post prescribed
in this .regard in Paragraph 7(b) of
0.M. ~No.14614/6/94-Estt. (D), dated 9-
160-1998 [0.der (2) above] particularly
in small  Offices/Cadres” has  been
considered by the Government keeping in
view difficulties being experienced in
this ‘regard even ln genuine/deserving
cases ’ R

+

W s T

1.  Accordingly, it has  been
decided to allow®groupirg of posts in
small .Offices/Cadres for the purpose of
calculation of vacanciles for
appointment on compassionate grounds.
Consequently, Group ‘C-/'D’ posts in
which there are Tless than 20 direct
recruitment vacancies .in a. recruiltment -
year may ‘be grouped together and out of
the total number of vacancies, 5% may
be filled on compassionate grounds
subject to the sondition that
} appointment on compassiomate grounds in
any sdch post should not exceed one,

P .

}’\ ,\T“:In}\

c)//\

N e i i e e e 2 R
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2. It is also clarified that for
the purnisz of calculation of vacanciles
for compassionate appointment, fraction
of a vacancy either "half or exceeding
half but lcss than one may be taken as
one vacancy.

i !
@
There is another. order issued by the DOPT exclusively for

postal department in letter bearihg No}23/157/78~SPB~I
dated 14.7.1978 which reads as follows:-

“(1) Delagation of *. "powers of
constitution  .of committaes,-  In
pursuance cf the revised policy, it has
been decided to further deLagate powers
to m2ke compassionate de01n+menta. (in
the g¢grade of Clerks or any Group 'C’
pogt cf "comparable - rank of Group 'D’
post  'in  which | there is - direct
recruxtment) of ~widows/sons/daughters
of P&T employees who die harness and
leave the . family in indigent
circumstances to_Heads of Circle, etc.,
declaréd as Heads: of De“artment under



cR 2(10) if more than five; years have
not elapsed  between the date of
applicati@n for employment and the. date
of death- of the employee. For this
purpose in each Circle (except in Dethi
postal Circle and & K'!Circle), @
Committee consisting of the Heads of
Circle, etc., and Two senipr Directors
should be constituted. In Delhi Postal
Circle, the Committee will consist of
PMG and DPS and in J & K Circle, it
will consis® of PMG/GMT and APMG/AG.
The Committee should” scrutinize all
such cases. and decide them keeping in
view guidelines provided by the
Depsriment of personnel and AR, Such
appointments must conform 1O the
provisions as regards celigibility,
etc., of, the relevant Recruitment Rules
except. the condition of . merit and
momination by Employment Exchange. The
cases . requiring relaxation =~ of
educationst qualifications and age-
linits and in which thete is already
one earning member in the family if
recommended DY the Committee will
continue 1o be referred 10 the
Directorate as at present. Simitarly,
the cases in vinich more than five years
have elapsed between the date of death
and the‘ date of application vill, if
recommended by the Committee, be also
referred to the Directorate, But in
doing so, it chould be borne in mind
that the main objective of such
compassionate appointments is largely
related’ to the need for immediate
assistanca” to the bereaved family. If
more than five years had passed between
the date of death * and* the date of
application for appointment, it would
appear :that the family had some other
neans of subsistence and was in @
positioh to tide over the crisis
resulting from the death of the eaming
member. In such cases, 1t should be
enquired as to why the widow failed to
apply for employment 1in time and
whether all children were minors at the
time of death of the  employee.
Enquiries should also be made 'as to how
the family sustained itself during the
interim period.” . .

PR
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wyr The object of the scheme is.stated in Clause 1 of the

4 1 R ; ' . &
o scheme thus: ‘ '

2 .oy -
£ ¢t

.

The object of the Scheme is to
grant  appointment on  compassionate
grounds to a dependent family member of
a Govemment servant dying in harness
or who 1is retired on medical grounds,
thereby leaving his -family in penury
and without.any means of livelihood, to
relieve thn family of the Government
servant concerned from financial
destitution and to help it‘get over the
emergency.’

P . e AT e WA s .

R

The Government order and the scheme read along with the

recommendations were accepted "and implemented by the

o,

Government. It 1s relevant in this context to note one

important clause in the scheme i.e. Clause 8(b) which reads

- as under: -

IR

LN, B “(b) Whether a request Tor compassionate

At appointment 1s belated or not may be

( A . ' decided with reference, to the date of
byf il death or retirement on medical ground
' wwﬂ / of a Government servant’ and not the age-

vrcrn"‘ /1 V4 - " ,
P o 7 . of the oppllcant at the time of
‘ - consideratios.” | -
‘... ,..«” .

i . The Governmeit order containing the recommendations in the

e study report on employment on compassionate. grounds and the

: scheme published as par 0.M.No.14514/6/94-Estt.(D) dated

- N 'I ' | 4 o e e .

i 9.10.1998  mandates that, on the death of a Government
servant while in service the dependant the widow, son or

o the daughter of the deceased must be called/contacted at
. . . : ¢ 3 . L

e the very initial stage so that they can be advised in

, vor B s
Sy . N

person about the requirements and formalities to be

complied by them. This, it is stated, is for the reasén

,
. ) N
i ”‘
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that the entire scheme for compassionate d@ppointment is a
. A ' D : )
welTare measure ang therefore, it is the auty of the

Helfare Officer in each Ministry/DepartmeanOffice to meet

the members of the family. of the decsaseq Government

;!

‘servant  immediately after his death and . to advise and

ssist them in applylng for app01ntment on compassionate

grounds in a correct manner so that the abpliéation can be
AN k
processed  speedily. The application - for compassionate

appointment so filed should be disposed of ‘within 51x to

eight weeks subject to l;mitatlon of 'ayailability of
: o7 ,

vacancies. It was also stated that the Comnittee for

N\

considering the application for appointment on

Compassionate grounds must meet frequently as far as’

ossible every month, The .object of'givingkwompassionate
appo;ncmenr to dependents of Government servant dying in

harmess as stated in the Clause 1 of the ;ch eme 1s to

relieve the family of . the Govexnmcnt servant concerned from

financial destitution and  to help him +to 9 over the

: ‘
emergency. The GECl:lOH of th; Supreme Court in Audltor-
T B

General of India and others vs., G, Ananrna RaJeswara Rao,

i

(1994) 1 <cc 192 has upheld the scheme of app01ntment on

compassionfte grounds to the son or daughter or widow of

the Goverwment servant who died in harness onI/ on the

f
grounds of! 1mmed1ate heed of assistance in tne event of

; il

_their hhing no  other earnlng mempe r 1n the family to

supplement the loss of income from the breadwlnnpr to

rell“VL the economlc distress of the ﬂgmbers of rhe family.

Agaln the Jupreme Court in Umesh Kumar Nagpal vs. State of

v—"r -

P i
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relieve the family of the deceased | from financial

16

enable the family to tide over.the suddén crisis. and to

! P I ) ) . ( * X ) ’I I

destitution and to help him to get over the emergency. All
t, -

the above matters stated in the Government O.M. dated

9.106.1998 was intended for thu Quidance of the Head of the
Depariments and the welfare Nfficers of eégh department. In
short, the Government order mentioned -éﬁove and scheme
published under the said;order is iﬁfended.fbr the‘bfficers

to expedite the mattérs of compassionate appointment
: ! | ST | :

keeping in mind the abject  of granting compassionate
. ‘ul !

appointment. In other words, if thére areﬁlapses or laches
on the part of the offlcers under whose 3ur1;d1ctlon a,
Govemment servant ales 1n hamess . the dependents of the'

Government servant oylng in harness will be oeprlved of the

benefit of tne scheme, ' As alreaoy stated, the . OOJect of
l} M : .v" ?

t
granting compassionate appomntmunt is to enaoue the Tamlly

to tide over the sudden CrlSl’ and to reliéve the family of

the decedase) from flnanCLal destitution and to help them to

get over the emergency, The Supreme Court in its various
. . ‘ i j
decisions had clearly stated that compassionate appointment

cannot be granted after lapse of a reasonable period and it~

c

is not a vested right which can be exercised. at any time in

v

future. (3T 1994 (3) §C 525). Thus, if the Ministry/

A

Department/Office keeps “an application for compassionate
appointment wlinout any actlon uhder one pretext or other

and the matter 1is delayed for one:: oL two years the Supreme‘

s L .,‘!
§. ¢

- e mte
R



Court decision will operate against the appiicant and !

thereby he 15 geprived of the benefit of the scheme for no |
B . . Q&.‘:t
4

fault of the applicant.

7 ‘ 7. As already noted, compassionate appointment can.
be made only agalnst Group ‘T and ‘D' posts 1o which the
direct recrultment can be resorted fo. A quota of 5% of

direct fecruwiment vacancies 1s also prescribed under the

scheme for compasglonate appo;ntment In “the scneme of 1998

i
! (lause 7(e} provides tnat the employment unde. the scheme
{ is not confined to the Ministry/Department/Office in which

T \ the deceased Gove rnment -servant had been working. Such an

« YN
on

{iTndLa dependung upon the avax\ablllty of a~suitable vacancy

! .. ,
1/:neunt for the ﬂUFDOSL of compassionateé appointment. Clause

& Q\P‘d{.nlf)/‘sx ) . e
: _ﬁ_‘,gﬁ\‘HPQOlniment can be given anywhere under the Government of

\\\\~«¥;”((/ 7(f) further provides that if sufficient Yacancies are not
availabie in any particular office 10 \accommodate the
person in the waiting llvt for compassionate appointment it
.is open to the admmnlstrailve Mlnmstrles/Departmunt/Offmce
to take up the matter with other Ministrles/uepartments/
Offices of the Government of India fto provide-at an eariy
Ty date appointment on . compass snate grounds to those in° the
waiting list. These provisions were availgble in the scheme
pi11 26.2.2001, for as per 0.M. dated 26.2.2001 the 0.M.
dated 9.10.1998 was modified. As per the mopified'scheme,
the Committee for con51oer1ng the reduesys for pppointment

on compassionate grounds fhould take into account the

position regarding the availability of vacancy for- such




.y

- the concerned aomlnlsiratlve Ministry/Department/Office,

18 .

appointmeht aod should 1imit its recommendation tok
appointment on compassionate grounds on\y. in a foally
deserving case and only if wacancy meant for aopointment on
compassionate g rounds will he available within a year in

that too within the ceiling of 5% T vacancxcs falling

under Direct Recruitment gquota in any ‘Group (¢t or ‘D
, .

‘post. By tne Government order dated 28.12.1999 regarding

calculation of vacancies. by grouping of . posts the

Gove rnment of India decided to allow grouping of posts in

o 'QT\\
e fa.r/,,(;\

0)

sma Ll officen/Cadres for tht nurpose of calculation of

vacancies for appoihtment on compaSSLOnate gr0unos as per

& Wh)rh Group\‘L / b pocts‘ln which there afé ess than 20

] o s e SR »-‘....._.,,,,,..a.—.,—... S S

,”-—--—v' o a g =

/dmrect recroxtmenf vacancmes in a r@crULtment year_may be

v -~

s
e R LY L

gtOdoed together and out o7 he total numbot of vacancies,

5% ‘may be filled on compassionate grounds subject 10 the

condition fthat appointment on compassionate grounds in any
. [} ]

+

such posT should not exceed one. 1t is dn this context
Clause 8(b) of the Scheme comes . into play. 1t has atready
been extracted above which says that the application'has fo

be decided vith ceference to the date of oeatn of a

Government servant and not the age of the aplecant at the'

vime of consideration Thus the date of oeath of the

£ g

Gove rnment servant is the crucial date for deciding the

eligibility for appointwent on compassionate grounds

v

8. Now, I will..coms. to the preseht two cases. As

m~~ -
already stated, the father of the app}icant ir

~
‘ \lh'.' -

e g ' o

.,
r



2004 "died on 1”6.1999'and.the father of tbe.applicqnt in
0.4.85 of 2005 died on.29.,5.2000. In view of Clausévé(b) of
the sﬁheme of 1998 .the eligibility k for granting |
compassionate appointment :has to be decidéq;with>reference
~to the date of death of'£he Covernment servant conﬁerneé.
In other words, the law as is stood on that. day wili apply
to the applicants' case. Admittedly, the scheme of 1898 in
. its original form i.e. as 1is étbod prior t0426i2.2001 will
Capply to the present cases. As already noted, by virtue of

R

Clause 7{e) and (f) if there are no vacancies in the

— PrS——

r» P‘ﬁ‘ninlb\f/u,\ . Rt U S . . ERa
O %%;\\administrative Ministries/Department/Office -'in which the
A N
f ,éﬁﬁ%g% T |decrased Government servant had been working. the applicants
) - ,
R g/ \ . ‘
\ Wongfss S/ can be given appointment anywhere under the Government of
\ s / : .
. . o , emtpae e - .
\»\N_:ﬁf//) India depending upon the availability of suitable vacancies
{ . meant for the purpose of ‘compassionate appointment and it
| o
l is the duty of the administrative Ministries/Department/
, Office to. take up the matter with other Ministries/
Departments/Offices of the Government of India to provide
! at an early date appointment on compassionate grounds to
il the applicants.
' 9. From the facts stated in paras 2 and 3 of tnis

A judgment it can be seen that the Head of the

Departments/welfare Officers cttached to the office, where

the deceased Government servant was woriking,, neither made

ans effort to c¢all the dependents of the deceased

Gove rnment servants to the office nor visited the house of

' the deceased Government servant, as, the case may be, to

T & W
. <y
- L

L
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apprise them OT the scheme and the for@alitics

- 2 ' J t . ‘. - . ‘=~ - > ' 1. ;'
complied with 1n applying for compassionate appoingment. "\

g .These resuited in the applicant in 0.A. 23472004 Tiling the?

| application onty onA 9;8.1999 i.e. ,after- w0 months;:

‘ similarly, the applicanf in 0.A.85/2005;£had fited the

o application ontly on 15.9.2000 whereas hef father died on.
20.5.,2000 1i.e. approximately four months aéter the death of

her father. It is also seen that the respondents did not

take any active steps keeplng in mind the OchCC with which

- abman

the compvrclonate appointments are being made. Though
‘various repre;@ntatlons have, been made by : the appticant in

0.A.234/2004 from 1999 onwards the appllcant was not

\ 1 AL { N . . 1

,\conSLdereo by the authorities in the manner they were

; l N ’q ."“' ‘_l\ { a [ ~ "v - P [ ‘:' ‘ 'v \

1 K @,{Q,d»/ fmp ected to consider. lnspiie of the Olractlons igcsued DY
i % .':’ g LW SRR ‘

9 w7

' b, . i L . oty )
e // the Tribunal also, =ne@ responaenis have dealt  with 1tne

i \\\“"’- ]
3 o
‘ ot

! | G in 0.A.234/2004) noted the detS that the Government

matter in a casual way. Tne order dated 7. 3.2004 (Annexure{

_servant concerned expirqd on 2.6f1999 and the applicant had \

’ filed application for cnmpassionate appointment  on
¢ . .
. ‘ 9.710.2000., It is also stated. that the. application was
: processed and kept ready for placing thé same before the

! Circle Selection Committee (for short CSC)  but the

: o - applicant £iled 0.A.394/20C2 before this Tribunal and the
Tribunal disposed of the case oOn 5 1.2004. Tine respondents

B '

1 . nave then referred to the guiding prinéiples, yardsticks
- 1 :

and -parameters for compassionate appointment laid down Dby
, : : .

. the Supreme Court and stated that the case of the applicant
. ~ ‘ L i

has been considered add rejected by the ' CSC on the groqnd

!
i -
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’

that there are more deserving cases than:that of the
. (. ‘
applicant to fill up the Tlimited available posts and that
the number of dependents in. the family of the 'applicant are
less relatively in compariszn to that of other candidates.
It is also stated that as per the object of the scheme,
compagsionate appointment is considered to render immediate
“assistance for relief from financial destitution to the

most indigent and deserving family left behind by the

deceased employee and that in the instant .case no such

' o . .
situation has been found .prévailing on considering the

T o L . . Ve L
pénun@b case. Similarly, in the order dJdated 22.9.2084 (Annexure-I
. -

(\{)‘,‘3&‘(.‘1 Q//: =
N LN . , . , — . - ,
d%fﬁé%ﬁg>\ Q,Q.O.A.SS/QOOn} it is stated that the application filad by
{ )." '_":4 oy .-'\\ : -‘ '
L O o :
T ,N' i » TR - : . ! - A A !
S iQfQﬁﬁf $he applicant was reccived o 31.1.2001; the case was
\\ ‘(. ;”-';E‘f\:./ ) .
- g, o » 1 v g U 3 $h L] 1
N examined by the Circle Recruitment Committee alongwith
\\\ . . . ° t )
other requects; as there was no vacancy in compassionate
quota under the stipulatea 5% of direct recryitment
3. ~vacancies, the apélicant's case could not be considered for

L

t

{
compassionate appointment. Regarding 37 posts advertised

for appointment ‘1t 1is stated that the vacant posts were

1 e

meant for different divisions/unit for the purpose of

recruitment under the direct recruitment qupta for the
| i

circle as a whole, The respondents in .their written

statement in 0.A.85/2005 has -stated.that the'case of the
» . . }

Lyt

S

. . _

~applicant was considered by, the CRC on 26.11:2801 but her

case was not found eiigible due to ron-availapility of
i .

recuisite vacancy and that the some other case found more

deserving than that of thelapplicanﬁgwere recommended to

fA1l up the Tlimited availahle vacancies 4in the ' given

L)
A
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period. Regarding Clause 7 (e) -and (f) of .the scheme fof{;
compassionate appointment of 1998 it 1s 'éiatéd that the ~

-

practice o% circulating the names oOfF deserving/walt Tisted
applicants to other Mi nistries/ Duparrment/OTflcc Was
discontinued vide Department —order Now37-16/2001-S?V-1‘
dated 25.7.2081 in pursua;cc of the new policy guidelines
framed by the DOPT, lMinistry of Personnel, Public

. Grievances and Pensions, Government of India. The case of

the applicant, it is stated, arose much Jlater than the

Government notlflcatxon and as such question»of referring:.

e e v ———— we Tt
-

his case to other mlnlstrles/Departments/ Offices for

appointment on compassionate grounds dxd not arise. It is i

further stated that fthe systen of naintaining o wait list,

)

of approved applicants for compassionate _appoiptment was
also discontinued W.€. f. 8.-.2@01 vide Q¢partments order:

No.24-1/69-SPB-1 dated 8.2‘2061.issued pursuant to the new

oolicy issued in the 0.M. dated 24.11,2000, The decisions

of the Supreme Court 15 alsy relied, Further it is stated ;
“that the applicant applied for‘compassionate appointment.in

a Group ‘C’ or 'D’ post; his case was considered for the

post of Group ‘p' as she 15 enfitled to being 8

natriculate; there 1is no prov1glon in rules/uolicy that the

4

applicant'could have been appownted in tne po,t applied fo}

_on compassionate grounds The claim of the applwcant for a‘

| e e e S g a1 e e e e

.GDS post at thls stage is Legally lmpermlbsible, It is

e Y PR i
e ——————re | Sl b S e PP .
e .
’
3

stated that the applicanis _who were approved for

compassionate app01ntmgnt prlonx'to the year 2002 were

l oFfared absorption in “DS post to mwtlgate their hardship.:

et i T T -
A PR L i
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10, The applicant in 0.4.234/2004 filed a rejoinder
and the respondents also filed reply to the said rejoinder.
. i
:;) : . N . . . N
11, ‘he respondents in this case, according to me,

\

did not bear in mind the recommendations made in the study

; report which was approved by fhe Government and the scheme
5 | ‘ of 1998 issued by the ;GOVe?nment while c¢onsidering the
abplication submitted in the matter of compaésionate
: - appointment to the applicanfs.'The respondeﬁts never called
R : the dependents of the deceased Governmeﬁt servants 1o

inform them about the formalities to be compiied with 1in

applicants had filed applications, they did not take any

ppropriate step either for rcctifying the mistake, if any,
n the applxcallon: «r for pLac1ng tne appllccrlons before

,///the Committee constituted for the purpose:at the earliest

-

3]
opportunity. - It is also not clear as to whether the

5

commlitee constituted for considering the applications for

month or at least once in three months. As per the scheme,

: , 7ﬁ»§he applxcatxons for compa;s;onate appo;ntm nt have to be
L 674

clsposed of. wlthln six to elqht weeks. In the_;gmu_{i

the matter of compassionate appointment. Even when the

compa;51onatc appointment was sitting regularly once in a

R

onerTas,

the reapondents have kept the applications pending for
. R ) )

'appllcant in 0.A. 234/2004 on 9.8.1999 was kept pending till

[ AT

'pursuaht to. a direction issued by thi% Tribunal. The

' } .
'

! N ‘ respondents are thoroughly at lapses and laches in the

years toqetner i.e. the‘ application -submitted- by the

7.5.2004 and that kgo “an order was passed on 7.5.2004

M —— e ¢ T
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matter of dealing with the applications .for compassionatey,
b l. L

13
appointment submitted by the applicant. They did not advert
to the fact that an application submitted pelatedily also

.
By

has to be considered with reference 1o uhé gate of death of
the Government servani. AAIn .the in;tant case, the
consideration was\with refarence to the date on whiéh t%e
application was taken for consideration and it 1is with

reference to that the orders have begh passed. If the
A respondents  had  noted  thai the cfucial date for
‘
i consideration of the application was theﬁdate of death of
! .

the Government servant as brovided under Ctause S{b) of the

e,

. appointment, instead of telling the

I

( ) :C; ﬁv,
w applicants that there is nc vacancy avaiYaDLo dtxJo QUOTw

N

for compassionate appointment. That apart, under CLaU:@
7(e) it is not only the vacancy avaiLaol in a particular

-
o

division or a circle which is relevant fo: the purpose of

determining 5% vacancies; it:  is the whola
{ :

: - department/office/Ministry. If there is no vacancy in the

ceasad Government Servant was

(g

-\ office in which the d¢

employed, fhe vacancy 1in the department has to De

considered and if there is no vacancy in the department,

A [
i

then the vacancy in the Ministry has to be conzidared. Even

. if there was no vacancy in these placea the Head of the

Departments = had to address  the mdtter to other

departments/Offices/iinistries., But nothing had been done.

Mot only that the respondents have slept cver the matter
. R v

C&ﬁ, : : 4

L /Y ; y
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l;snao thereunder now they ave contending that

compassionate‘appointment is to enable fthe family to tide
over the sudden crisis and to relleve the Jfamily of the
deceased from financial destitution and to help to get over

the emergency and tnat since that stage has crossed, the
. 1

applicants could noi be granted reliefs. Such an attitudq

an  the parf of the respondents cannot be approved 51nce
they. had not done their part of the obllgation under the
Government orders and the scheme If as 3 matter of fact,

the respondents had called the appllcants ‘and informed them

./-

"‘of the . scheme and its formatities and \f notwithstanding

‘ ”‘h1 'above there Wwas dG}CIlCTlOH-rQH *h» part. of the

,‘/ \i : '

/app'lcantJi*t maymbe”opgn.jp_tn; 2P0 ndgnt; {0 ruly on the
9 "l

decisions of the Supreme Court and say thaT the appulcants

\annot be granted reliefs at a later stage. The attltuae

P

taken by the responOantc in the present caaus has - onLy £0
f _ et

' ‘

ne OLprecax ea.
. « - - . '

- R . - . R o '
12 To put it shortily, 1Ine impugned orders are

w~ o
g~

i

patently 1llega1 and had been passed in total disregard and

e A

"in violatiop of the prov1510ns of the uov ernment orders

e

ZYed” 9.10.1908 Y. is stood at the relevant Time 3.e—the

,dat@‘QFF:Eﬁﬁﬁﬁrﬁaf ihe .Governrent servant in both the two

cases. I, accordxng\y quash both the orders Egtgd.7.§42934

Tone A prns "

.A.85/2005). I olxect tne respondentf to c0n<1der the CdDL

- s wamamm

PSS
M \I.;‘U

L

withoul any regard to the Government orders and the scheme

the,

(AnneXure—G in O.A. 234/2004; and 22.9.20064 (AnﬁeXUre-I in ;

I
’

4

applications are belated; that the object of granting

"

P




icants

with

referenced to the Government oraer
. .
o /U g
dated nd the scheme issued thereunder as ‘iva?
tood during the relevant period i.e. the date of d th of:

- ‘—f‘\'_
tha Government servant in both the cases parmculatly mtu
reference fo Clause 7(2) =

%

) and Jf)_pf;tﬁp scheme wnich I nave
R “chaoy extrccxed -earlier in this judgment. This exercise
; ) ! :

S will be done by the concerneq suthority within 3 period of
?our month

from the date of xece;pt of this order. The
decisicn so taken will Be communicated to the appILCdntf in
both these cases immediately thereafter.
L _ Both these two O. A s are al‘Lowed a5
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Address ¢~

-

Médhumita purkaynstha.

The Chief Pogt-tiaster,Generals clo Manju purkayastha.
' NeE. Circle, Shillong “2“3001. P.0. Chandrapur,Dharmanagers *
e - . North Tripura s 799251.

Sub ;= Appointment on Compassionate Ground by
‘relaxation of Normal Rules, in Comgliance
with the dated 5.9.2005 delivered by the
Bench of the Hon'ble Central Administrative
“Iribunals |

s ——

Respected Sir,
With due regpect and humble submission I 1like to
lay down tha foilowlng mattqr to your kind notice for consideration

4 and an early ac-ion from your end
That Sir, my father -late Ashit Ranjan pPurkayastha,

while on duty n the Sub~Postmaster of Churaibari S.P.M. Under
Dharmanagar Sul: Mivislon of Tripura died suddenly on 29.5.2000
leaving the foixowing Survivors.

1, Smtli Manju vulkayastha ( Wife, aged 49 years)

. 2, ™" Madhum ta Purkayastha( Daughter,aged 26 years) é&
3 Nanidtnq Purkayastha (Daughter,aged 22 years) ‘
L sri  arindenm purkayastha ( Son, aged 8 years)
That Sir, among ¥%s his children I am the eldest
and I possein ragulaite qualification for a group tC' Post, - ‘
AL my educational qualification have been
mentioned below 1~ ' _ ‘
g 1 ACadgmLC“qualification s~ passed Higher Secondary (+2”stage)

examination in 1996 A|D.

2., Other quallfication. (A) I kriow type writing(English) with a’
: 'a speed of 40 W.P.M.

(B) T can handle Computer. it ;f;}

That oir, now our family is passing ic¢s days 1n a
very miserable condition as there is no earning member in our familyo
My mother has !nen quntaining the ramily with the family pension. f

é}h . e T s v - /
4 . ’




S D e it S s s i

, In e elrcumstances stated above T pray and hope that
Your honour wil? kindly take necessary steps to offer nme a suitable

poat to 3ave thi: helpless family and honour the judgement of the
Hon'ble Tribunals Despateh No, CathHleUDLl1407]Dtd.cuwahat1 the

16-9-05 ( A Copy of the Judgement is encloged herewith) for which
I shall remain evergrateful to you,

Yoursufaithrully_
Dated -

Enclo g- 1) Copy or Tribunal's.letter ix\A&Cxﬁ}&kkk»Y!\\]i g;sglny%fgvk

Nos CATlunyiJUDL11ho7|Dtd.
Guwahati the 16905, :

2) H.S. Certificate,

3) Type eiting Certificate, -
4) Compu:dr Certiticate,
Copy to :- , S ' :
------- 1) The U:lon of India,Represented by the Secretary,
Govto‘mf India,Ministry of Communications,Department of
. _ Post ik Bhawan,Sansad Marg, '
/Lm[ 5’5”&//55’The Supdt, of post Ofrices,Dharmanagar Division,
) A5 Dharmanagar- 799250,

%QC%AY“L'B) The Director of postal Services, Tripura, Agartala, for
’ LI

thelr kind information and necessary action pleageo
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Department of Posts: India
- /o the Superintendeat.of Postoffices;:
D}ﬁunmmgar Dmsxon, Dharmanagar 79950
N WLE/A Purkay: vumuuuu .+ Dated at Dharmanagar the 20/12/05
/To, | R | ' ST

St Madhwmita Pm!ayu..llm R - PP
D/OQ-LL Asil Rayan Puphayasiba, | : i

Es-8I'M, Chwaibari 5.0, . , . : e —
P.O-Churaibut 8.0, ¥ ’ i .

N Tripura

-

Subject:-  Request for. qpi)()iuin)bnt under compassionate ground ~case of Smb.Madlmmna
Purkayustha, D/O-LE Arit Rusian' Purkayastha, fx-SPMC,hwmbm*s SO under -
Dhar mang,‘u Dwn,mn -

-

Your app‘v‘mzon audd o8 sod 10 tbc Chief Postmaster Gensral , Shillong
. Dn!ed-f.l?’]__i,‘{:’: -

10 upp]ncahon addressed to the Cluef Postmaster General,
? gax dmg wqucst for appointment under compassionate gmund

You are hcreby requested to kindly let this office know whether you are willing : for
appomtmenl in GDS m_l_r( undcr])hd: M gur Division. '
Your wiliingness is requested within 3 (three) ddys from the date of receipt of this
felter. : : N o e -
] w.
Dlmrmanagar Dmsxon s
Dharmanagar 799250,
%ix,pﬂ:‘f‘ cnd ‘” i _‘.?{_ﬂ : f‘t’ L’ . ";gl"-, s e
’ +=T.0.

-

|

2%

< 2

.

T TREGE

N
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Department of Posts: India | >

/o the Superintendent of Post offices,
Dharmasagar Division, Dharmanagar 799250

fo Dated"at'Dl‘;ngmagagar.f_h_e 30/12/05

gt

}g Ny, WLIVA. Puskayasiba/ 2000 -

to, .
Suiti. Madbunitta Parkayastha,
D/O-Li Asii Rasjan Purkayagiba,
[Ix-SPM, Churnibari $5.0.
P.0.-Churatbur S.0.

N Tripwa

(
Subject:-  Kequest for sppoiniment under compassionate ground —case of Smti.Madhumita
Purkaywstha, DA)-14 Arit Ranjan Purkayastha, Ex-SPM, Churaibari 5.0. under
Dharteangar Dtvision ) e e

. . g A -
<:,'.\. LB . . v . -.:~‘-5~-<"n : NN

Ref- Your application dated-24/12/05. 77

Kindiy refes (o your application acldressed to the Superintendent of Post offices,
Dhurmasagar Division, Dharmanagar dated- 29/12/05 regarding request for appointment uader
compassiomalo groungl . o o .

It is infiffated (et GDS ig not 4 departmental official/ ‘employee. It is an extra -
departmental one. - v :

cfs

You are bereby once again requested to-kindly let thig office know whether you are
willing for appointment in GNS cadre uader Dharmanagar-Division. ST

letter. [ C\_} Y= Oty A o o WY <pra mstO yolt ant—
7 A Oon = OO Ry sfest R ¢
oo [, ek e U
O “du%w/ 2w LGW&/ " Superintendént of Post offices,
: ) Dharmanagar Division-. - o
Dhormanagar 799250, -~ - . v

PUTEV A

v Your willingness is ;'uques!led wilhin 3 (threc) days from the date of receipt of this
' Ui o ‘970

s

N LLITRRT e



Ree¢ @L%/{‘:SZM

A . g | Department of Posts: India
To b (Yo 'The Superintendent of Post offices,
Dharmanagar Division, Dharmanagar 799250

[ 4
Regd with AD

Mesro, No. WLF/A. Fuckayasthi/ 2000 o | Dated at Dharmanagar the 2/3/06

~

St I\/Iﬂdﬁtln}i‘tﬁ f’tix‘kﬂy:sthﬂ, D/O-Lt. Asit Rm_]an,Pmkaym;ﬁw, Ex-

SPM, Churaibari 8.0. under Dharmanagar HO is hereby offéred with GDS postof -

GDSDPM, Jidabeasa 13, . in a/c Panisagar S.O. under Dharmanagar sub-division.

Sott. Madhumitn Puckayastha shall join in-the seid post within seven (7)
days from the date of reecipt of thus letter and shall forward her joining charge
report. If she fails (o join within the date her daim for appointment under
compassionate ground will be forfeited, PR
' : : 6R FAN . : ‘

A formal appointient letter shall be issued after observing all Pre-
appottnent formalitics. L ' :

N o
-Superintendent of Post oflices, ~ ..
Dharmagagar Division
: - Dharmanagar:799250.
Copy to:- o

1. The Est B, Divisional office, Dharmanagar for information and
neccssary action. E | o A

The Post Master, Dharmanagar HO. for information and necessary

action. - ‘ o ,

3. The SDIPOs, Dharmanagir sub division for information and to intimate

£

the date ol_"l‘xcr joining for formalities,
The SPM, Panisagzr S.O. for information |
The Offidating GDY BPM, Jalabasa' BO, On jomning of
Sml. Madhumita Purkayastha  he will join in his original incumbent
of GIDSMD, | -
w200 Smu. Madhumita Purkayastha, LYO-LE Asit Ranjan Purkayastha, Ex-
SPM, Churaibari 5.0, , Now at- drapur 8.0.,. C/O-Manju Purkayastha
, NTnpura .
B OC PR

v o

Superintendent of Post offices,

. Dharmanagar Division
Dharmanagar 799250

———— ) —

- e
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VT A0 .~ ANNEXURE-5 Aonres

i i
Department of Posts: India ' - )

O/o the Superintendent of Post offices,
Dharmanagar Division, Dharmanagar 799250

2N REMINDER

ﬁy T

7 No. WAATA Purkayastha/ 2060 ‘ Dated at Dharmanagur the 24/1/06
.J’.{ 0, e ' ' ‘
© SmbtiMadhunita Puelesvastha, ‘ : "
D/O-Lil Asit Ranjaa l : ' "
 Ex-SPNL Churaibrart
P.0.-Churaibari 3.0
N.Tripdra_

TN .
kayasils, y

A . - | K
Subject:-  Request for sppoiutment under compassionnte ground —case of Smti. Madhumita B
" Purkayastha, D/O-T.L Asit Ranjan Purkayastha, Ex-SPM, Churaibart S.0. upder
Dharmangar Division '

.. Refi- | Your applicalion daled-29/12/05.

. Kindly refar to this office leiter of even no dated -30/12/03. on the above noted
subject in which it was intimaled that GDS is not a departmental official/ employee, it is an extra
~depwtimental ope and vou were requested fo kindly fet this office know whether you are
willing for appointiest i GOS cadre under Dharmanagar Division. But, titl date no reply has

' beea received by this nffive . ' e |
N
Hence, Yoy ure reqz.xestét‘.! to submit your willingness to this office within 3 (three)
. flays fron the daty of receint of thig lefter failing which it will be presumed vou gre unwilling to
+ work a3 GDS and your nuwillinehess will be intimated to. CO. Shillong .

o
“"ﬁmM’W"’“’”"’““‘ "

ot o ' Tt i e Wi,




s

({3 No, WLF/A Pushayasthn/ $0060

Ref--

Department of Pogts: India ™
O/o the Superintendent of Post offices,
- Dharmenagar Division, Dharmanagar 799250

g’“’ REMINDER . |

i =.é:5' RO

Dated &t Dhaﬁn&nag&x the 27/1/06

To, - . : ' '
Smti, Madbunity, Parkayastha, : ,

D/O-Lt. Asit Rurgian Pileavastlis, i ' ' _

Ex-SPM, Churatbart ¢ X&) - . : .
C/O—Mauju Patlmy akt by ' ' '
Now at-.0.~Clsadrdpae 5.0,
N.Tripura

Lo,

Subject:-+ Reguest {or sppeintinest ueder compussionate ground —case.of SmteMadhumita
- Purkayastha, D/0-L1. Asit Ranjan Purkaysstha, Ex-SPM, Churaibari S 0. under
. Dhrunmm;m Dhvision

Your application dated-29/12/05. F

‘sbove noted subject ij .,»"Im h xt Wit m’l iua}ed that (iD‘i is not 2 departmental oﬁﬁcud/ empluyes;
it is an extra - depzuu{wnmt ot and y u were uquesfed to kindly let this office know whether
you are]wgilmr; for '1} poitlient in GDS cadre under Dhar managar Divigion. But, i}l date no
rep]y hés been received by this office . -

1

Heuce, YOu #0G requested to submit vour willineness to this office within 3 ( ee)
days from the date of receipt of fhig letier failing which it will be presumed you ar: cis*f::wﬁhm to
wmk a8 GDS and vour lm\'\':ihlwnws wall be intimated to CO, Shillong, .

%up»*; nxt‘;ﬂm Rast-

Dharmanggar Difislgw\ -/
Pharmanagar 79925, ),

s o bt N




X
{
Depd r {roent of Posts: India
Yo the .)upumlmdenl of Post offices,
Dhinmanagar DIvision, L)hdxmamgdr 799250
No. WLIVA Purkayastln/I000 -»as - Dated at Dharm.magm the-14/2/06

To,

The Chief Postmasier CGonernd {stafl)
N1 Cirele, shillong

793001,

Subject:»  Implementaiion of Judgement order ofHonble"CA’l‘/Guwaimti dated 5/9/05
on QA No. §5/2005, filed by Madhumita Purkayastha.

Refi- ]’he 0 letier No. siafi7 175-1/2001. Dated- 5/12/05.

. With n,}t enee e L (’k letter captioned. above, 1t is. ioformed  that the
Smi. Madhumita Purfaayastia was reduested Undu this office lefter of even no. dated-20/12/05',
followed: by 30/12/03 , 24/1/06 and 27/1/06 intimate her willingness whether she is willing to
work in-GDS Cudre- bist the applicant does uo! congider up. bl toddy to ml:maie her w
unwillingness . - - \

However, the applicant can be absor bed in GDS cadre as BPM if she is willing to
work bul for her \-vil.i..mg.s.u. B! ¢ ° ’
: /

, ' Superintendent of Post offices, *! -
T Dharmanagar Division
' ' Dharmanagar 799250..
Copy tor | \
N
+ 1. The chief Post master General (vig), N.E. circle, f)hl“()ﬂg 793001 for information and to
ior\yxrd a copy of the judgement order of Honble CAT/ G uwauatx dated 5/9/05 on OA

_ ’jya 85/2003, filed by Suiti, MadhuxmmPmLayastlm. o
%V(\ Smii. Madhug N&uiﬁ& irulwyumha D/O-Lt. Asit Ruu_;un Purkayab‘ha, Ex-SPM, Churalbm

9:0., C/O- Miuju l‘rf(l\ayd&,tha P.0O.- Chandrapur 8.0. Dharmanagar , N. Tripura, for

mformation. and to mhumtq&fm whlingness whether she is willing to- work in GDS-cadre-~..

w:lhm three (3) duyg if aag¥ does not come wxlhm three, (3 ) days her. name'shall be .
strucked-off Tron: eonsideration hhi

3. ple
Superintendent of Post bﬁices,

Dhar managur Division . °
Dharmanagar 799250 o

I»

&
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¥"X’pm‘1n<-:m of Posts: India
| s mpm*m tendent of Post offices,
| Dhonanapar Division, F’iicnnwmgm i99250

rany " |
Lot

Mo. WILF,."A.}’url:‘:tym;t B a0y ‘E)axed at Dham:anagaz the 8/3/06

' @
v ‘ :
. To, I
- The Chief Postorosier 15 ral {afl) 5
- N Cirele, Shillong S
793001, . |

! ' -
Subjcw!':._e lm)i smentane off ‘mpemum ordar of Tonble CAT/Guwaliati daied 578103
on G Na, 8572005 {iled by Madbumita Pukayastha,

©Refe | Thie OOV Jeitor Wa miaflF 175-172001. Dated- 16/2/06.

\ s
\
Y
' Witk vefi ruee o the O Ionwmonmim above it is mfomadthat willingness of
‘~an Madbuimite Puckas st wems sought under this office letter of éven no. dated 247106,
DIII66 wund 1472786 windee t e Post with A0 and were delivored on 3/2/06, 30/1/06 and
16/?106te<:pl chively, ’ : ‘
. 1 i

| I i Further mbmated that under this office letter even No. dated- 2/3/06 ahc wWas

‘offered (DS Pout in prurzuanee of CO%s instrisction mzder reference and was delivered on 4/3/06

s (mt come 18 10 Lo ko Vs Der,

’ - . i

i The piwu wapies of the acknowledperent curds of ail the abew meutioned this
Oﬂic‘u tettory ol cven ne Ht (4 247106, 206, | 1472406 and 2/3/06 , duly received by Smti.

-,M-nlhmmm Purkayastha, vie e hmed tor tavowr of kind miurmatmn and digposal.

' ‘ . T
\5‘.}-031)(} > l‘il. il 41 i : .
pomes
(S

55@/

Superintendent of Post oﬁices
e Dharnmnugar Division
. e I}ximﬂﬁdﬂdgd{' 792250.
Coyy to:-
o Lo S Madbuone varkayast h‘i DAL Asit R’mjan Pmkay:istha, Ex-SPM, Churaibari
CS.O, GO Mane }'mmv.wfis.n P.O.-X ’immhapm 5.0. Dharmanagayr , N, 'Inpum for
mforrmnop :
2. 9/(.-..

Superintendent ofPost offices,
Divarmanagar Divigion
Db.xrmmamr 799250

3
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Dxpactment of Posts: Todia
Yo the .)\.sﬁ.m.,ammcxmi of Post offices,”

"(

Pl Thvis don, Dhanmaoagar 79925

No. WA Parleyasthe/ 3000 ‘ Dated at Dharmanagay the 6/6/06 .

1,

The Chiel Postinnetos ©ienoral (b))
MNECieele, Slullon. ‘

793001

NIV

anbigect - i!)![fl:}i,"i?)t'}r1>}¥1i'!\¥ of dudgemiond order of Flonble CATAGuwaliat dated 970
' N 52608, Bled by Madtsinids Packayastha, '

botier Mo, giafl 175-17200L Dated- 10/2/09.

Kefi+ ke o
L - e
; A tepnvsemiaten ol Smid, Madhmnha Parkayasthag dated- 1 £/05706 along wilh a

coupy o b represent ooy dated 973706 nol receivedt by G office aee enclosed with information

ol im f e e

et el given by this M‘* v i iettm eveq 1l dated 13166,

in ber veresminiton Sy Madbuonla l*ml\a},'m»mu ofleged thot she wag not
oftived with w dhepan boestal job e nuplemeating the judianent oider of CAT in OA No.85/05
decitdad on 037905 i e she 1 unwilhing m necepd the tiuf’t o GDS BPM Post

Enmi().‘..«fzim A wibid '
. “ ’ 4
vl )
- Superintendent of Post oflices, T

i witos st

3wl

Ty Mot
A N A

Dharmanagar Division
Dharinanagae 799250,

C Sy hoyasthin 12 b ovs Hm\;im Pavkmyneiben 10 DPM, Churnibsgs

wtangn Padaveathan, ¥ O Uhandiapae 3150 Dhavmnaaea L NTripurg 1or

Vaper intsandenf oF AR oees,
Dbt wiapen Division
Pobew auapsge S50,
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To - B Date:-09/03/2006
The supdi. of postoltice:, : : '
Dharmanagar Division . Dharmanagar 799250.

Ref:- Memo No . WILIE/A. purakayastha / 2000 dated at Dharmanagar 02/03/06.

Respected Sir, ‘

With regard to the subject cited alohé , 1 beg to inform you that I
received your leiter dated 02-03-06 on 04-03-06 . Your appob refered letter was

the order (o join in GDS MD. But with regret to inform you that the alob€ refered
impugned order is patently illegal because this exercise had not been done by the
concerned authority as per the implementation of judgement order of Hon’able CAT
Guwahati Bench passed in connection with OA .85/2005 dated 05/09/05 filed

by Madhumita Purakayastha . As per the implementation of judgement order of -
Honable CAT Guwahati Bench dated 05/09/05 on OA No 85/2005 filed by Mad-

humita purakayastha clearly ‘«sued an ordér in favour of Departmental job for

- appointment inder compassionate ground and this exercise will be done by the

concerned authority with in a period of four months from the receipt of this order .

S0, , :
Therefore heaiby express my unwilling to join in GDS post and ] further
beg that my case may be considered as per the order dated 05/09/05 as passed by the
FHon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal Guwahati Bench in OA. 8572005 filed by

Madhumita Purakayastha .

Yours Sincerely

,

/

Mo T i (. Fr e, .

Madhumita Purakayastha
Dlo-:- Late Asit ranjan Purakayastha
C/o:-. Manju Purakayastha
P.O:- Chandrapur, Dharmanagar

N.Tripura , Pin -799251

Copy to® :
1. The chicf post Master general,
N.I Circle . Shitlong 793001, .
I*or your kind information and necessary action please.

. O ARNBNIBE ~ 7 sunies

g



" To | Date:- {8 / 05/2006
The Supdt. of Post ollice 4 .
Dharmanagar Division ,Dharmanagar - 799250.

Reference:- Memo No /WLF/A . Purakayastha /2000 dated 02/03/06 and my
tetter dated 09/03/06. - L

Respected Sir, _

With ducrespect 1beg to inform you that the avobe refered my letter
addressed Lo you was submitted through post on 09/03/06 stating the facts and circ-
umstances as to why 1 could not comply the avobe refered memo dated 02/03/06.

! But till the date no reply nor any action has been taken from your end.
Now | am again submitting the copy of my letter dated 09/03/06 through Regd.Post
with A/D. With a great hope you will consider my case and offered me with a sutiable
departmental Group *(’ post under Dharmanagar Division as per the implementation
of judgement order of Honable CAT .Guwahati Bench passded in connection with
OA.85/2005 dated 05/09/05 with in (15) days from the date of rceipt of this letter.

Y

Your sincerely

Madhumita Purakayastha

D/o:- Late Asit Ranjan Purakayastha
C/o:- Manju Purakayastha

p.O:- Chandrapur .Dharmanagar ,
N.Tripura , Pin :- 799251.

Enclo:-
1) Copy of my letter dated 09/03/06..
Copyto:-
1) The Chicf Post Master General ,
N.E. Circle Shillong 793001.
2) The Dircctor of Postal Services , . -
Tripura Agartala. " '
3) The Diractor Genaral Department of
Posts . New Delhi.
4y Union of India .
Represented by the Secretary
Governmient of India Ministry of
communicalions Department of Posts
duk Bhawan . Sansad marg.
New delhi -1, for their kind information
and necessary action please. '

Mool [P ooy
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BEFORE THE CENTRAMBMMLRAEWB]TRIBU AL
%\
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI
CP NO. 23 OF 2006

IN OA NO. 85 OF 2005

Ty oo

Ms . Madhumita Purkayastha
-------- Petetioner

-Versus-

Shri Niranjan Das & others

-------- RESPONDENT/ ALLEGED
CONTEMNOR

IN THE MATTER OF
An affidavit filed by the respondent No. 1

I, Shri Niranjan Das, Retired Asstt Postmaster General, o/o the Chief Postmaster
General , North East Circle, Shillong, who has been erred as Respondent No.1, in the

present Contempt Petition, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under .

1. The Deponent begs to submit that he held the charge of Dharmanagar Division as
Superintendent of Post offices, Dharmanagar Postal Division, during the period from 16-
11-04 to 21-12-05 only. While working as Supdt. of Post offices, Dharmanagar, a copy of
an application dtd.03.11.2005, addressed to the Chief Postmaster General, North East
Circle, Shillong, copy endorsed to the Superintendent of Post Offices, Dharmanagar also,
for appointment under compassionate ground with reference to the order of the Hon’ble
CAT, Guwahati dtd.05.9.05, in OA no.85 of 2005 was received from Ms Madhumita
Purkayastha, on 03.11.2005.

Since the Supdt of Post offices, is not competent to decide compassionate
appointment cases, the application was sent to the Chief Postmaster General, N.E.Circle,

Shillong vide letter No. WLF/A/ Purakaystha/2000 dtd.10.11.2005, for decision.

Bao
eodT

{ajLiloe



2. The Deponent further begs to state that the under signed as Supdt of Post offices
was not competent to recruit any one under compassionate ground in any cadre until and
unless he or she was approved for such appointment by the competent authority i.e. the
Chief Postmaster General, N.E. Circle, Shillong, the Head of the Postal Circle. Ms
Madhumita Purkayastha was offered employment as GDS BPM in Dharmanagar
Division and sought for her willingness or otherwise, vide Supdt. of POs, Dharmanagar
letter No. WLF/A. Purakayastha/2000 dtd 20.12.2005 in bursuance of the Chief
Postmaster General, N.E. Circle, Shillong letter No. Staff/175-1/2001 dtd.05.12.2005.

3. The deponent begs to submit that he has retired from service on superannuation
on 31.10.06 and therefore, has no role in the matter of appointment of Ms Madhumita

Purkayastha in any cadre in relaxation of normal rules under compassionate ground.

In the premises of afore said it is most respectfully stated that your lordships
would graciously be pleased to close the contempt petition as becapse the deponent was
not the competent authority to take a decision on the matter- and there was no contempt
to the order of the Hon’ble CAT on the'part of the humble deponent. And for this act of

kindness the humble deponent as in duty bound shall ever pray.

AFFIDAVIT

Affidavit signed and verified on this .lO't‘Vday of Nov’2006, that the contents
of the affidavits are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and based on the
official records. Nothing is false and the Deponent has not suppressed any material fact

before the Hon’ble Tribunal.

"3\( \ OKL)\/ %—C\A -

Deponent
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IN O.A.NO. 85/2005

Ms . Madhumita Purkayastha
-------- Pé:tetioner
-VERSUS-

Smt. P. Gopinath & others

-------- RESPONDENT/ ALLEGED

CONTEMNOR

IN THE MATTER OF |
An affidavit filed by the respondent No. 3

I, P. Gopinath, the Chief Postmaster General, N.E. Circle, Shillong, who has been ‘

erred as Respondent No.3, in the present Contempt Petition, do hereby solemnly affirm

and declare as under .

1. The Deponent begs to submit that after receiving the copy of the judgment and
order passed by the Hon’ble Tribunal in O.A. No. 85/2005 along with the representation
of the petitioner dtd.05.11.2005, on 11.1 1.2005, the respondent immediately took
initiative to implement the Judgment and order. Immediately the case was sent to the
North East Postal Circle Relaxation Committee for consideration and accordingly the
Committee considered the case of the applicant in its next meeting held on 13.3.06, but
cc;uld nét approve it since there was no vacancy within the purview of prescribed 5% of

the total vacancies earmarked for compassionate appointment.

¢ 3
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A copy of the Minutes of the meeting i8

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure- 1.

. That the deponent begs to submit that had her case considered by the CRC in the

year 2000, when her father expired, ‘as it stood during the relevant period’ she
would have been in the waiting list of the approved candidates and she would be
absorbed in GDS posts as per revised subsequent order of the Directorate. On thls
analogy; Ms. Madhumita Purkayatha was offered the post of GDS BPM, Jalebasa
under Panisagar Sub Post Office in North Tripura District, in the unit of the
Supdt. Of Post Offices, Dharmanagar Division vide Supdt. Of Pos, Dharmanagar

Postal Division memo. No. WLF/A.Purkayastha/2000 dated 02.03.2006 as per

Director, Govt. of India, Ministry of Communications, Department of Posts letter
dated 25" July, 2001. | -
' A copy of the letter dated 25" July, 2001 is

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure- 2.

. That the deponent begs to submit that summarizing all thé above facts and factual

position were informed (o the applicant vide letter No. Vig/LC-?/O4 (CAT) dated
10.10.06. It is further submitted that the letter-dated 10.10.06 was issued before
receiving the copy of the Contempt Petition along with the order passed by ﬁle
Hon’ble Tribunal.

A copy of the order-dated 10.10.2006 is annexed

herewith and marked as Annexure- 3. | '

5. That the deponent begs to submit that the direction of the Hon’ble
Tribunal has been fully complied with. Since case of Ms Madhumita Purkayastha
could no be consider for compassionate appointment of 5% vacancy for want of
vacancy in the Circle she was offeried with the post of GDS to support immediate

financial hardships. It is pertinent to mention that GDS has got channel for
appointment{@ﬂw Group- D/W&yg%' c ’f"’@"' ' '

6.That the deponent begs to submit that the judgment and order passed by the
Hon’ble Tribunal was fully compiled with and there is no willful and deliberate

violation of the Hon’ble Tribunal’s judgment hence the Hon’ble Tribunal may be

pleased to pass appropriate order closing the Conternpt Petition.
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| 3 |
In the premises aforesaid it is most

respectfully that Your lordships would graciously‘_:'
be ‘pleased to close the contempt petition as
l;ecause the order of the Hon'ble has already
complied with and/or may be pleased to pass
appropriate order(s) as Your Lordships deem fit
and proper. .

And for this act of kindness the humble deponent as in duty bound shall ever

pray.

. AFFIDAVIT' ,
Affidavit signed and verified on this  § oYW, dayof NV -, 2006, that
* the contents of the affidavits are true and correct to the best of frw knowledge and based
N on official records. Nothing is false and the Deponent has nof: suppressed any material

fact before the Hon’ble Tribunal.

DEPONENT
| . i

P. Gopinath
A4

- Chief Postmaster.General
TR
N. E. Circle

| frwtn / Shillong.
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DEPARTMENT OF POSTS B
NORTH EAST CIRCLE, SHILLONG. '

MINUTES OF THE NORTH EAST POSTAL CIRCLE RELAXATION COMMITTEE
MEETING AT 11.00 HRS ON 13-3-2006 (MONDAY), HELD AT CIRCLE OFFICE,

i SHILLONG.
1. The last Circle Relaxation Committee meeting was held on 22-11-2005.
2. The following attended the meeting as members:-

a) Shri §.K.Das, Chief Postmaster General, North East Circle, Shillong
b) Shri Lalhluna, Postmaster General,North East Region,Shillong
¢) Shri Abhinav Walia, Director of Postal Services (HQ), C.O. Shillong.

3. The following 12 (twelve) cases were put ub before the Committee- (5 (five) cases of
dependents of ex-GDS employees and 7 (seven) cases of dependents of ex-Departmental
employees ) as detailed below- ‘

Dependents of ex-GDS Employees

Si. | Name of Date of | Educational Cadre for | Cadre/ Unit/ Division recommended by Divl.Head :
No. | Applicant Birth Qualification which
applied .
| 2 3 4 S 6 .
I. | Uttam Datta | 17-5-82 Madhyamik GDS GDSBPM,Purbamanu B.O..i/a/w Suntirbazar
(Son) S.0.Agartala Dn.
2. | Bimal Das -1-5-68 C-vill GDS GDS,Packer,Radhanagar S.O. Agartala Dn.
(Son) ’
3. | Madhumita | 29-9-84 10+2 GDS GDSBPM,Purba Pratapgarh B.O. Agartala Dn.
Bhowmik
(Daughter) o
4. | Minati Rani | 15-12-63 CL-lV GDS GDSMD,Budhjanagar B.O. Agartata Du.
Dey (Deb)
(Wife)
5. | Anita Ale 16-11-75 CL-VHI GDS GDSMD,Bordumsa S.O.Arunachal Pradesh Dn.
(Wife)
Dependents of ex-departmental employees
SI. | Name of Date of Educational Cadre for | Cadre/ Unit/ Division recommended by
No. | Applicant Birth Qualification = | which Divl.Head
applied '
| 2 3 4 5 6 o
1. | Shri Tapan 15-1-78 Cl-1X GDS GDSMC,Lankamura B.O.,i/a/w /-\gzuﬁin
Chakraborty Aerodrome S.O. Agartala Do
2. | Shri Subrata | 17-12-79 . 10+2 GDS GDS Packer TTC S‘O..A;nrmlu Dn.
Roy _ .
3. | Shri Raju 26-1-76 10+2 GDS GDSBPM.Uttar Dasgharia B.Q).,i7a/w Sidhat
Roy ‘ S.O. Agartala Dn
Bardhan
4. | Smti Indu 26-4-65 Cl-viil Gr-D No vacancy in Gr-D cadre in Maripur Din (CAT
L Devi case)




-

}‘ . —
5. | Smti 5-4-78 10+2° PA No vacancy in PA cadre in DNR Dn (CAT
' .. Madhumita Case)
[ Purkayastha
6. | Smti Lazha 16-1-78 HSLC GDS GDS in Meghalaya Dn
- | Donna :
Lyr=idoh

7. | Smti 1-3-58 10+2 PA No vacancy in PA cadre in Manipur Dn
Domjahat E
R.Marak |

4. The Committee after examining the cases has recommended the following cases-
Dependents of ex-GDS Employees
Sl. | Name of Date of | Educational Cadre Recommendation of the C.R.C. Remarks
No. | Applicant Birth Qualification for
which
applied

] 2 3 4 5 6 7

1. | Uttam Datta | 17-5-82 Madhyamik GDS Recommended as
(Son) GDSBPM,Purbamanu B.0.,ila/w \

Santirbazar S.0.Agartala Dn. |

2. | Bimal Das 1-5-68 C-Vlll GDS Recommended as |

(Son) GDS,Packer,Radhanagar S.0. !
Agartala Dn.

3. | Madhumita | 29-9-84 10+2 GDS Recommended as
Bhowmik GDSBPM,Purba Pratapgarh B.O.

(Daughter) Agartala Dn.

4. | Minati Rani | 15-12- CL-1V GDS | Recommended as GDSMD, Educational
Dey (Deb) 63 Budhjanagar B.O. Agartala Dn. qualification
(Wife) , , relaxed \

5. | Anita Ale 16-11- CL-vIl GDS | Recommended as '
(Wife) 75 GDSMD,Bordumsa i

S.0.Arunachal Pradesh Dn. !

Dependents of ex-departmental employees
SI. | Name of Date of | Educational Cadre Recommendation of the C.R.C.
No. | Applicant Birth Qualification for {
which '
applied |
1 2 3 4 5 6 !

1. | Shri Tapan 15-1-78 Cl-IX GDS Recommended as GDSMC,Lankamura :
Chakraborty B.O.,Agartala Dn

2. | Shri Subrata 17-12- 10+2 GDS Recommended as GDS Packer TTC S.0.,Agartala
Roy 79 ] Dn. o

3. ShriRaju 26-1-75 10+2 GDS Recommended as GDSBPM,Uttar Dasgharia
Roy B.O.Agartala Dn :

Bardhan

4. | Smti Lazha 16-1-78 HSLC GDS | Recommended as GDS in Meghalaya Dn
Donna
Lyngdoh




: <
5. The Committee did not recommend the following cases for appointments as indicated
against each-
r-7 L
"SI, | Name of Date of | Educational Cadre for | Cadre/ Unit/ | Approved/ | Remarks
No. | Applicant Birth Qualification. which Division not
’ - ‘ applied recommended | approved
' by Divl.Head
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
I. | Smti Indu 26-4-65 Cl-V1ll Gr-D No vacancy | Not As there is no
Devi in Gr-D cadre | approved vacancy in Gr-D,
in Manipur cadre, this case
Dn will be put up in
: ' the next CRC.
2. | Smti 5-4-78 10+2 PA No vacancy | Not As there is no
Madhumita in PA cadre | approved vacancy in PA
Purkayastha in DNR Dn cadre, Hugwasg
' This case will be
' : put up in the next
| CRC.
3. | Smti 1-3-58 10+2 : PA No vacancy | Not As there is no
Domjahat in PA cadre | approved vacancy in Postal
R.Marak in Manipur Asstt. cadre. this
' Dn & case will be put
Meghalaya up in the next
Dn. CRC.

g
- (&/(4}] )0 p P

(S.K.Das) / , ? /() ¢ (Lalhluna) (Abhinav Walia)
Chairman & ¢ ~ Member & Member&
Chief Postmaster General, Postmaster General, D.P.S. (HQ)

N. E. Circle, Shillong . N. E. Region, Shillong N. E. Circle, Shillong
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DEPARTMENT OF POSTS
NORTH EAST CIRCLE, SHILLONG.

~ P
e

MINUTES OF THE NORTH EAST POSTAL CIRCLE RELAXATION COMMITTEE

'+ MEETING AT 16.00 HRS ON 30-6-2006 (FRIDAY), HELD AT CIRCLE OFFICE,

1. The last Circle Relaxation Committee meeting was held on 13-3-2006.

2. The following attended the meeting as members:-

SHILLONG.

a) Shri S.K.Das, Chief Postmaster General, North East Circle, Shillong

b) Shri Lalhluna, Postmaster General,North East Region,Shillong

c¢) Dr. Abhinav Walia, Director of Postal Services (HQ), C.O. Shillong.

3. The following 10 (ten) cases were put up before the Committee- 6 (six) cases of
dependents of ex-GDS employees and 4 (four) cases of dependents of ex-Departmental
employees ) as detailed below-

. Dependents of ex-GDS Employees

SI. | Name of Date of | Educational Cadre Cadre/ Unit/ Division recommended by
No. | Applicant Birth Qualification for Divl.Head
which
applied
1 2 3 4 5 6 ‘
1. | Nengkhongah | 1-3-76 Matric (failed) GDS GDS, Khiabung BO, Nagaland Dn.
Haolai (wife)
2. | Pradip Paul 3-1-77 CL-IX GDS GDS MC, Dhuptali B.O. Agartala Dn.
(Son)
3. | Mina 5-6-68 Madhyamik GDS GDSMD, Garjee S.0O. Agartala Dn.
Debnath (failed)
(wife)
4. | Laxman 10-2-85 CL-1IX GDS GDS MD MC,Harbatali B.O. Agartala Dn.
Lodh
(son)
5. | Dhruba 9-1-82 CL-VIll GDS GDSMC, Siddhinagar B.O.Agartala Dn.
Narayan
Debnath
(son)
6. | Kartik Deb 5-1-78 CL-V1I GDS GDS MD MC, Jowali Khamar B.O., Agartala Dn.
(son)
Dependents of ex-departmental employees
SI. | Name of Date of Educational Cadre for | Cadre/ Unit/ Division recommended by
No. | Applicant Birth Qualification which Divl.Head
applied
1 2 3 4 ) 6
1. | Smti Indu 26-4-65 Cl-VIII Gr-D | No vacancy in Gr-D cadre in Manipur Dn (CAT
Devi : case)
2. | Smti 5-4-78 10+2 PA No vacancy in PA cadre in DNR Dn (CAT
Madhumita Case)
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Purkayastha ,
3. | Smti 1-3-58 10+2 PA No vacancy in PA cadre in Manipur Dn
H- Domjahat
\ R.Marak
4. | Tenzin 10-7-82 CL-VII GDS As GDS MC MD in any one of the followin
TJungey vacant posts- Tindolong BO /Kanubari BO
(son) Wakro BO /Udaipur BO
4. The Committee after examining the cases has recommended the following cases-
Dependents of ex-GDS Employees
SI. | Name of Date of | Educational Cadre Recommendation of the C.R.C. | Remarks
No. | Applicant Birth Qualification for
which
applied

1 2 3 4 5 . 6 7

I. | Nengkhongah | 1-3-76 | Matric (failed) GDS | Recommended as Approved
Haolai (wife) GDS,Khiabung ~ BO,Nagaland

, Dn.

2. | Pradip Paul 3-1-77 CL-IX GDS Recommended as GDS Approved
(Son) MC,Dhuptali BO, Agartala Dn.

3. | Mina 5-6-68 Madhyamik GDS Recommended as GDSMD, Approved
Debnath (failed) Garjee S.0.,Agartala Dn.

(wife)

4. | Laxman 10-2-85 CL-IX GDS Recommended as GDS MD Approved
Lodh MC, Harbatali B.O.,Agartala Dn.

(son)

5. | Dhruba 9-1-82 CL-VIlI GDS | Recommended as GDS Approved
Narayan MC,Siddhinagar B.O.,Agartala '
Debnath Dn.

(son)
6. | Kartik Deb 5-1-78 CL-VIII GDS Recommended as GDS MD MC, Approved
(son) Jowali Khamar B.O.,Agartala
Dn.
5. The Committee did not recommend the following cases for appointments as indicated
" against each-
Si. | Name of Date of | Educational Cadre Cadre/ Unit/ | Approved/ | Remarks .
No. | Applicant Birth Qualification for Division not
which recommended | approved
applied | by Divl.Head

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

I. | Smti Indu 26-4-65 CI-VIII Gr-D No vacancy | Not There is no vacanc
Devi in Gr-D cadre | approved in Gr-D cadre, as tl

in Manipur vacancy for 2005 i
Dn yet to be cleared b

Screening
Committee.Therefo
the case shall be pt
up to next CRC.




A-

/2. Smti 5-4-78 10+2 PA No vacancy | Not There is no vacancy
‘ Madhumita in PA cadre | approved in PA cadre, as the
- / p-.. | Purkayastha in DNR Dn vacancy for 2005 is
yet to be cleared by
i 3 the Screening
| Committee. This case
will be put up inthe
next CRC.
3. | Smti 1-3-58 1042 PA ‘No vacancy | Not As there is no
Domjahat in PA cadre | approved vacancy in Postal
R.Marak in Manipur Asstt. cadre, as the
Dn & vacancy for 2005 is
Meghalaya yet to be cleared by
Dn. the Screening
Committee. Therefore.
case shall be put up ir
, the next CRC.
4. | Tenzin , 10-7-82 CL-VII GDS As GDS MC | Not Clarification from
Jungey MD inany | approved Dte.was called,
(son) one of the whether exemption o
' following educational
vacant posts- qualification can be
Tindolong extended for GDS
BO /Kanubari post.
BO / Wakro
BO /Udaipur
BO
/ | \‘OJQ (79 (e
©(S. IZ D - (Lalhluna) (LW (Abhinav \kaha)
Chalrman & Member & Member&
. Chief Postmaster General, Postmaster General, D.P.S. (HQ)

N. E. Circle, Shillong

N. E. Region, Shillong

N. E. Circle,_ Shillong
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~ " No.37-16/2001-SPB-] W

Government of India
Ministry of Communications
Department of Posts

Dak Bhavan, Sansad Marg
New Delhi-110 001

Daled : 25‘:‘ July, 2001

To i
All Pr, CPMsG ! ;
AllCPMsG -
Subject : Compassionale. appointment proposal of candidates albproved fot
the same who have been kept in the wait list prior o this office
letter No. 24-1/99-SPB3-1 dated 8.2.2001. |
!

Sir/Madam,

[ am directed to atlract your altention to this office letter No. 24-1/99-SPB-1 dated
222001 on (he above subject in which instructions were issued regarding dis:
continuation of waiting list of candidates approved for compassionate appointment in
consultation with Department of Personnel & Training. It was mentioned in the above
letter that as per the clarification given by the Department of Personnel & Training in
their O.M.. dated 24.11.2000, maintenance of the waiting list of approved candidates fot
compassionale appoiniment was to be discontinued immediately if not already
discontinued and that the candidates whose names are already in the walt list fof
appointment on compassionate ground but who could not be appointed due to want of
vacancies within 5% limit may be asked to express their willingness for consideration by
other Ministries and their names should be circutated to other Ministries subject to theit
willingness. -

2 The Department of Personnel and Training in their O.M. No14014/18/2000-
EsiL.(D) dt. 22.6.2001 circulated vide this Office letter No.24-1/20001-SPB-I dt.6.7.2001
has directed thal in future the Commilice for considering request for appointment or
compassionate grounds should take into account (he position regarding availability of
vacancy for such appointment and it should limit its recommendations to appointment oh
compassionale grounds only in a really deserving case and only if vacancy meant fot
appointment on compassionate grounds will be available within a year in the concerned
administrative Ministry/Department/Office, that too within the ceiling of 5% of vacancies.
falling under DR quota in any Group 'C' or "D post prescribed in this regard . The

practice of circulating names of the deserving applicants to other Ministries/Departiments
has been discontinued. L e e

b &0/ W"Q"ﬁ
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3 "Since wait listing of candidates for compassionate appointment has been
dispensed with chance of absorption of the approved candidates kept in the waiting list
against vacanc{Cs available within 5% ceiling of direct recruitment quota in this
Department or clsewhere is remote. This may causc hardship to the approved candidales
who have been wailing for some lime. In consideration of these aspects, it has been now
decided to consider such wait listed candidates for the vacant posts of Qramin Dak
Sewaks if they are willing and eligible for the post. Therefore, you are requested to offer
(DS vacancics to the dependents of regular employees (Group 'C' or Group 'IED') who are
already approved for appointment on compassionale grounds and . are slill ‘waiting
absorplion for want of regular departimental vacancies as on 8.2.2001. Such approved |
candidates will, however, be appointed against GGDS posts subject to their fulfilling
required conditions of recruitiment like cducalional qualifications, etc.. It will have to be
made clear -to the approved applicants that with their acceptance of the GDS posts, they
would have no [urther claim for appointment on any special consideration aghinst regular
departmental vacancies and thal they would have to take their turn as(per present
departmental policy for GDS, in the matter of their appointment against future
departmental vacancles.  An undertaking in (his regard may be obtained from these
candidates before giving any appointment. :

4 Action may be taken to ascertain the ‘willingness and choice of stalions, il any,
from the approved and wait listed candidates for consideration of their appointment
against GDS posts and necessary follow up action may be laken as per the above
instructions. 1lowever, wherever recruitment action to fill up GDS posts is already in
progress, that action may conlinue and (hese posts may not be offered to waitlisted
candidales. -

5 Offer of GDS posts lo waillisted candidates will be valid for onc year and the
scheme will be reviewed afler one year. In the meantime, aclion taken report indicaling
number of GIS posts offered (o wait listed candidales and the particulars of beneficiaries
may be reported quarterly  to this Directorate heginning with quarter ending 30.9.2001.

Yours faithfully,

(A.K. Dash)
Director (Staff)

1



TR T s [Registered A/D|
DEPARTMENT OF POSTS: INDIA
FTATAT YOI THEATEN WA, Iere d iesizat, fent 3793 001

OFFICE DF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL, NORTH EAST CIRCLE, SHILLONG -743 001
No. Vig/LLC-7/04 (CAT) Dtd. at Shillong-1, the 10™ October,2006.
To
Miss Madhumita Purakayastha,
C/O Manju Purakayastha.
P.O. Chandra Pur-799 251.
Dharmanagar, North Tripura.

Subject: Appointment under relaxation of normal recruitment rules in implementation of
order of the Hon’ble CAT. Guwahati dtd.05.9.05 in O.A. No. 85/2005.

Reference: Your applications dtd. 30.01.06 & 15.02.06.

Miss, ‘
On the captioned subject, I have been disrected o inform you that:

l. As per order of Hon’ble CAT, Guwahati dtd.05.9.05 in O.A. No0.85/2005. filed by yourselt
and as per clarification issued by the Department of Posts. Ministry of Communications, Govt. of

India vide letter No. 37-16/2001-SPB-l did. 25.7.01 on the Scheme for Compassionate
Appointment, you were offered the post of GDS Branch Postmaster. Jalabasa Branch Post Office
under Panisagar Sub Post office. in North Tripura District. vide Supdt. of POs, Dharmanagar
Postal Division Memo. No.WLF/A. Purakayastha/2000 dtd.02.3.06. Since no vacancy in Group
*C’ or Group ‘D’ cadre is available in Dharmanagar Postal Division or in the Circle, within the
purview of 5% of total vacancies as earmarked for COMPASSIONats aPOINLINENt as Per provision 0
the scheme, the post of GIIS Branch Postmaster was offered 1o you with a view o provide
immediate financial support to your family and also to provide a scope of promotion to vourself
to Departmental post, in near future. : '

2. However you declined to accept the offer of GDS Branch Postmaster, Jalabasa, vide your letey
dtd. 09:3.06 & 18.5.06.

3. Further, in compliance to the order of the Hon'ble CAT. Guwahati, dtd.05.9.06 in O.A.
No0.85/2005, the case of your compassionate appointment was considzred by the North East
Postal Circle Relaxation Committee in its meeting held on 13.3.06 & again on 30.6.06. but the
case could not bé approved as there was nc vacancy in Dharmanagar Postal Division or in the
Circle within the purview of 5% of total vacancies earmarked for compassionate appointment.

4. This disposes your applications under reference.
Yoyrs sincerely.

Copy to:
1) The Supdt. of POs, Dharmanagar-799 2.50. for information.
2) The Asstt. Postmaster General (Staff) O/Q the CPMG, Shitlong-01, for information.

S

/] >
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/\ss{(. PosTTagler-Gererat TVig)
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AgblPostmas wjﬂ%m/’l
Jor CPMGs-Shillong.
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